





| The Journalism staff of Theodore Roosevelt

! Middfe School heneby nequests all whom it

1 may concean Zo peamit the student(s) of
Roosevelt MiddLe Schoof named herein to pass
without defay on hindenance and in case 0§

need Lo give sadid student(s) all coverage
and Ldentification.

EXPIRATION
This annual is valid fonreven.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This annual 4is propenty of the signed
bearen. 1% 48 NOT VALID untilf signed
BY THE BEARER

Name

_éirthday Birthplace
—Height Feet Inches Hair Eyes
\

. Issue Date

Yearbook RMS 86-87 0

Name: First MI Last

{ Street-Address

city State Zip Code

Phone Number

Issued By:

—p—

N\
Signature ol bearer ; . : m-&y_qﬂ )—/ngwm/
L‘i%_ i Contteas § Stetea

IMPORTANT: This yearbook not valid until signed by the bearer




1 %

TSRS AG
P 1 L "t/ﬁ

After the fire on August 10th, 1985, C-hall was in bad shape,
but after 6 months of rebuilding, it is back and better than

ever.

This was Roosevelt before the fire.
The fire started on August 10th,
1985 at an early morning hour. -

ROOSEVELT

MIDDLE SCHOOL
RECONSTRUCTION
Eugene School Dist 4J
Eugene, Oregon

A bulldozer and 2 cement mixer work on the foundation inp
which C-hall was built upon. Seventeen months after arson -
ists destroyed the original C-hall students moved into the

new C-hall,

During construction, a sign was put up in front of B-hall
with the names of the General Contractor, Mechanical Con-
tractor, Electrical Contractor, Structural Engineer, and

the Mechanical and Electrica’ Engineers.

front of

During the construction of C-hall the
Roosevelt was blocked off with 2 wire fence.

%ﬂ;rconstruction company busies itself with reconstruction.
During the mid-reconstruction period, all kinds of vehicles

were coming in and going out during the day. [
I



...the reronstruction of @ hall

s

Assistant principal Morley Hegstrom surveys
the area where her office vas being built. New
offices were built for the prinecipal, two
assistant principals, and a head secretary.

= s

Standing in C-hall, looking toward D-hall in Novem-
ber, you would see that lights had been installed
and the "skeleton" of the building was finished.

Un January tifth, students came back from winter vacation
with stories to tell and presents to show off, and were
greeted by a brand new wing and a sign with the school's
name on it. The staff moved in during winter vacation.

Walking through the main entrance you will see (straight
ahead) the student lounge, down the hall to the left the
eatrance to B-hall, to the right is the entrance to D-hali
and past the student lounge is E-hall. The new wing con-
sists of four classrooms, a computer lab, five offices, a
conference room, the main office, a nurse's office, a stu-
dent lounge, a faculty lounge and restrooms.

Page by Kate Sturdavant




Traveling Consultants and Roving Reporters
Page by Nerissa Ruck N

Heer Qounselors

Andy Lee helps Molly Hamaker, Summer Alkemade-Tngham and
Shelley Cheatham with some peer counseling work. A new
part of the peer counseling program was to help students
catch up in classes.

Nathan Cooper, Lisa Griggs, Ellie Randall, Shanna Cohn and
Joessica Zorn listen to something Chi Elliot is saying.
Niscussions were a big part of the peer counseling group.

Journalism Dtaff

¥ ! ’é’ '; i ,

Back row: (left to right) Emily Chase, Jon Matsul and
Andy Lee. Second row: Brunson Moody, Shelley Cheatham,
Nathan Cooper, Summer Alkemade-Ingham and Lisa Griggs.
Third row: Ember Bekofsky, Chi Elliott, Molly Hamaker
and Ellie Randall. Front row: Jessica Zorn and Shana
Cohn.

Left to right: (back row) Robyn Albrecht. Errin Creed, Damian
Borovka, and Scott Erickson. Middle row: B.J. Bliss, Sorrel
Harrison, Jay Jones, Isaac Rhew, and Steve MacBear. Front row:
Sarah Stevenson, Iris Hinds, Sarah Hubin, Martin Meyer and
Jordan DeWein.

| ¢ |
Jim Bellomo,
our Josten's
represent-
ative

Clockwise from top: Kari Boss, Jen Dotson, Tristan Cooley,
Brian Stone, Shaun Jillians, Kate Sturdavant, Emma Goldwasser,
Nerissa Buck, Kirsten Frohnmayer, Amie Hallinan, Judy Wenger,
Stephanie Pope, Kymry Strobel, Lisa Griggs, and Rachel Lockard.

On Halloween the Journalism staff works
furiously to stack and staple the news-
paper. They went through this routine
every time the newspaper cam: out.

4




World Tlass Enteriainment

Jay Jones applies makeup during a Theatre Arts

Theatre Arts students present an evening of one act plays: clown unit winter term

"Slumber Party" (above), "Four Little Words" (lower right),
"Mystery of Mouldy Manor" (below) during Fall Term.

Page by Tristan Cooley

. —

L (L
'

Tristan Cooley and Lindsay Jones
present one scene from the play
"Oh Dad, Poor Dad, Mama's Hung
You in the Closet and I'm Feel-
ing so Sad" at "Places in the
Heart"

The Roosevelt Theatre had a busy
year. One-act plays were presented in
the fall. During winter term, students
presented scenes from well-known plays
at Places in the Heart, an evening pre-
sented by the Explore Team.

A Midsummer Night's Dream was pre-
sented by both Shakespeare classes to
sold out audiences!

Over 100 students tried out for Becca Diller prepares for
the all school musical, Li'l Abner. A her clown skit in Theatre
cast of 58 was chosen. Many other stu- Arts.

dents worked to build sets, make cos-
tumes and create props. The show was
presented the first two weekends in
June.

Above right:

The Fairies from the lst period Shakes-
peare class surround the Fairy King

and Queen, between the Fairy royalty

is the prankster of them all... Puck.

Right:
The lst period Shakespeare class, taught by Judy Wenger,

gathers after a stunning performance of "A Midsummer
Night's Dream" for a group photo.




= /4
Left to right: Scott McNeely, Jerry Hen-
derson, and Andy Lee on Halloween Day.
Scott dressed as Ray Scofield, a former
teacher at Roosevelt. Jerry, our prin-
cipal, was a 1950's nerd, and the school
counselor, Andy Lee, was a cat.

Debbie Richey, a school

éide, laughs at a-joke Photos left to right: Kellie Harrel, Carole Barnes, and Cris Stopa, the ones who
in the C-hall office. greet you in the office. Kellie is a work experience student from South Eugene
Debbie was one of the High.

four aides throughout

the year.

Christine Puetz (background) : -
ety dataie and Stan Turner during starf Cl?dx.Stilts’ apatetant d
elioes bmecuisky S48 photos at the beginning of the principal, came Lo us Rick Wolfgang, the band

= g i T - aft i = f 2
heartily during her re year. Stan was replaced by thee;oiiiiinLiE?icirom teacher, pauses for a

tirement party at R?°SZ_ Cindy Stults (photo at right) moment .
yelt. She was the hea ‘when he left to work at Cal
Oy VEears.




No Photo No Photo
Available Available

No Photo
Available

No Photo No Photo
Available Available
No Photo No Photo
Available Available

No Photo
Available

Administrators
Jerry Henderson
Morley Hegstrom
Cindy Stults

Teachers

David Chinburg
Paul Hymes
Susan White
Rick Wolfgang

Secretary

Luanne Pedersen
Records

Kathy Macpherson
Clerk Typists
Carole Barnes
Ione Jorgenson
Janet Parr

Cris Stopa

A.V.

Lila Witham
Nurse

Barbara Arnold
Annette Miller
Community School
Debbie Nehl
Christine Puetz

Aides

Veronica Bass
Katie Hynes-Petty
Cindy Pace

Debbie Richey

Cafeteria

Lenore Brown
Sue Haffner
Diana Drusen

Custodians

Joe Anderson
John Backer

Pete Mooers
Larry Nohrenberg



Students

In action

Morning Ramsey, Amber Steele and Becca Owens jump out of the pool Bob Rubinstein tells a story for Roosevelt
students on Halloween.

while Evening Ramsey stays back so she can swim longer.

at Amazon pool for the Roosevelt picnic.

Photo donated by Toby Koeningsberg

Tim Collins and Ben Caudle clown
during free time. Both are very
active in drama and usually provide
plenty of humor.

Kim Fulton, Summer Alkemade-Ingham and Camas
Wonders sit in a window. All three are in
Darlz McDonald's house.

Page by Sorrel Harrison and Iris Hinds

N —

They were

The Roosevelt Choir practices up for the big
Eugene Celebration Parade.

Amber Steele and Evening Ramsey towel
off after a swim in the pool.




Tony Toomey and Melanie Vann chat in Judy Wenger's
room.

Ray Scofield, a former Rooseveélt tea-
cher, sits in the school library. He
still substitute teaches sometimes for
Roosevelt.

Roosevelt students gather around at
Activity Night. They are playing
board games and talking in Barbara
Dugas' room.

| Tt 0 N

T 4 L w .
Carol Stein talks to one of the volunteers during registra-
tion. The registration went farily well.

o

The two U.S. In The
20th Century classes
visit the Vietnam
War Memorial.

Part of the Roosevelt Choir sing in
the Eugene Celebration Parade. All
of 4J's middle school choirs parti- X
cipated in the festive activities becca Owens questions
that took place in September. the photographer.




Rough Riders:

Roys' 7th & 8th Grade Soccer

Top row: Steve MacBear, T.J. Matteri, Scott Erickson, T = ; = = N
Errin Creed, Jay Jones, Alex Richardson, Matt Friedman, Aiek ?;iharéicgnghrows thi bili bagi Lk
Coach Mike Helm. Middle row: Erik Gaderlund, Tim Delage, BLRY SRRk LG HAC HOBe (OBt to BeUREES

Jared Jeffcott, Jeff Traweek, Ted Machin, Matt King,
Naren Villarqui. Front row: Kris Uhlhorn, Todd Eisenberg,

Ryan Cooley, Jon Matsui, Isaac Rhew, Ben Halperm, Don Wilson. Boys' 6th and 7th Grade Soccer

%) €
Cod -
| I_,,.""-’t}h Vel

) a@:{{.

4

Top row: Jess Kincaid, Ed Cummings, Eric Fritz, Zach
Ginzburg, Jeff Baker, Josh Dearborn, Coach Paul Hymes.
Middle row: Sam Gould, Matt Patricelli, Matt Martin,
Yati Durant, Dylan O'Fallon, Casey Deck. Front row:
Kevin Burch, Luke Howard, Owen Kikuta, Cameron Frazier,
Dion Ward, Joe Gessert.

7th Grade Girls' Basketball

Jenny Culp, Katie Hamaker, Sarah Long,
Dreya Mihaloew, Laura Murley, Inger Powell,
Radha Sosienski, Courtney Thompson, Emily
Uhlhorn, Melanie Vann.

John Hayden and Zandy Lesyk go for the rebound.
This was one of several moves made which enabled

Roosevelt to beat Thurston. 8th Grade Girls Basketball
Coach - Gary Jones, Asst. Coach - Bubba
7th Grade Boys' Basketball Bekofsky. Tammy Jones, Morning Ramsey,
Evening Ramsey, Melissa Adler, Sarah
1] o 4 D ley
F.dnt Dutell, Zach Ginzburg, John Hayden, Stevenson, Ellie Randall, Ember Bekofslky.

Jessica Shown, Casey Macnabb, Ilka Bailey.

Zandy Lesyk, Danny Moye, D.J. Quinney, Heasdiar: Davies

George Wingard and Paul Yates.




Our Passport To Victory

6th and 7th Grade Girls’Socrer

George Wingard on
the basketball court.

6th Grade Girls' Volleyball

Sadie Byington, Sorrel Dye, Karin Jacobson,
Ava Jade, Marcy Mulder, Jackie Noparstak,
Jackie Norris, Tammy Salyer, Chloe Stromberg,
Andrea Wahl, and Julie Walling.

7th Grade Girls' Volleyball

Jenny Culp, Amy Divita, Amy Hendrickson,
Shirley McCune, Becca Owens, Chenoa Paddock,

Andie Pape, Angie Perry, Inger Powell, Jody Top row, left to right: April Orem, Dreya Mihaloew,
Sertic, Neely South, Anna Stubbs, Alia Kristen Westergaard, Alia Swartz, Ava Jade, Serene Swaney,
Swartz, Emily Uhlhorn, Autumn Van Esso, Becca Owens, Anna Shipway, Coach Larry Liedtke. Middle
Melanie Vann, Rebecca Wilson. row left to right: Cedar Dunn, Nikki Rauch, Jeanne Gais-

er, Emily Uhlhorn, Heather Fitzgerald, Andrea Papendieck,
Jessica Griffis. Bottom row left to right: Maya Lachman,
Raegan Hawk, Channa Kirtley, Sarah Long, Lindsay Jones,
Kathleen Seaton, Amy Suttles.

8th Grade Girls' Soccer

7th Grade Boys' Football (not pictured)

Cameron Carlisle, Flint Dutell, Loren Florendo,
Mike Funderburk, Josh Gattis, Tyler Graves,

Josh Harless, Chad Hughes, Jans Ingber, John
Ireland, Zandy Lesyk, Drew Litchfield, Miguel
Mckelvey, Danny Moye, Irik Myers, D.J. Quinney,
Robert Schafer, Sean Sullivan and George Wingard.

8th Grade Boys' Football (not pictured)

Bobby Baldwin, Tristan Cooley, Paul Hoffman,
Back row: Emily Fitzhugh, Tsering Gellek, Melissa Den- Shaun Jillions, Stuart Mattison, Pete Nosler,
nis, Molly Hamaker, Melissa Adler, Jessica Shown, Coach John Simmons, Soren Sinclair and Mike Turner.
Helm. Middle row left to right: Marcie Siegrist, Shelly
Cheatham, Angie Quigley, Cassy Gleason, Celeste Aller.
Bottom row left to right: Maria Dunn, Erin Marcus,
Ilka Bailey, Cass Estes, Nick Kallunki.

Nick Kallunki was a member of the 8th Grade
Boys' Soccer Team, but is pictured here since
his team photo had‘already been taken.

Page by Sarah Hubin 13




String Orchestra

Caleb Cook, teacher David Chinburg, David Strahan,
Michael Whaley, Curtis Rochambeau, Heather McGrath,
Marcy Moulder, Kemi Hansen, Amy Hendrickson, Emily

David Chinburg conducts the Chamber Strings Saunders.
and Stringz Ensemble at the Winter Concert.
"
22 el

The Chamber String members look up at

Chamber Strings the conductor while they play.

Front row: teacher David Chinburg, Angela Little,

Emma Goldwasser, Jen Dotson, Allysa Myers, Jennifer

Cox, Kristen Schultz, Kate Sturdavant, Sorrel Dye,

Matt King, Peter Prebus, Vanessa Rizo. Middle row:
Jordan Shanahan, April Orem, Kari Boss, Allison Hurwitz,
Rochelle Phillips, Chloe Stromberg, Tanya Sciaretta,
Raegan Hawk, Dion Ward, Michael Kuo. Top row: Liz
Bowman, Amber Steele, Celeste Aller, Dana Whitelaw,

Ilka Bailey, Kate Weck, Kim Burkland, Daniel Tseng,
Jordan DeWein.

The violins practice a certain section
during rehearsal.

The choir sings during the Winter Concert led by Jerry Hollo-
way. The choir consisted of the Teddy Bears and the Bully Boys.




and Isaac Rhew

Page by Shaun Jillians manh’ (!Bl'fh?ﬂtra' anh Q[hnir

Jerry Holloway leads the The Advanced Band performs before the student body under

choir during the Eugene Rick Wolfgang's direction. Rick returned this year half

Celebration. time as he continued to help U of 0 music students.
TR < 1

)SGUELT
£45SCHOOL
geere

Rick Wolfgang watches as the Intermediate Band
rehearse

Advanced Band

Front row: Eric Gaderlund, Nick Fogelson, Sean
Flannery, Shaun Jillians, Ryan Stotz, John Hayden,

Sean Sullivan, Mike Wilson, Jans Ingber. Second row:
Lance Belcher, Elizabeth Rowe, Jen:..*fer Flannery,

Robyn Fuchs, Breeze Sentz, Mandy Douglas, Ingrid
Gertsmann, Megan Zimmerman, Chris Carter. Third

row: Hilary Heinz, Courtney Thompson, Suzanna
Stromberg, Cynthia Hodges, Evening Ramsey, Tim Collins,
Adrienne Landry, Chris Martz, Jennifer McKeown. Fourth
row: Karalee James, Matt Gardner, Tanya Washburn,
Aaron Manela, Ben Halpern, Nathan Cooper, Mark Duncan,
Ellie Randall, Shelley Cheatham, Nathan Meyer, Angie
Quigley, Jessica Shown, Melissa Adler, Shad Stafford,
Steve Goldrich, Andy Tomashek, teacher Rick Wolfgang.
Top: Jared Jeffcot, Rob Simonson.

Intermediate Band

Bottom row: Robin Lohse, Taryn Fuchs, Jennifer Flannery,
Anna Malsch, Sarah Long, Jennifer Cox, Erin Prendergast,
Sierra Freeman. Second row: Julia Dickinson, Shirley
McCune, Errin Creed, Chenoa Paddock, Gabe Cooley, Carey
Bell, Matt Barnes, Rebecca Wilson, Matt Martin. Third
row: George Wingard, teacher Rick Wolfgang, J.C. Pegg,
Chris Skelton, Matt Friedman, Freyja Knapp, Warren Strobel,
Josh Hill, David Gertsmann, Brian Stone, Rafael Renz, Matt
Tomashek, Karin Jacobson, Melanie Vann, Yahti Durant.

Back row: Flint Dutell, John Barber, Geoffrey Gaydos,
Keith Phillips, Sam Gould, Matt Patricelli, Matt King,
Morning Ramsey, Jean Fazey, Dusty Grace, Alex Weller,

Karl Paschelke. 13




Entering New Territory-The Grand Opening

T

WE'RE BACK!!! 5%,
[ - OBEN IN . ' '

- i

Joel Davis cuts the ribbon to

the student lounge. He was [

selected to represent Roose-— The community school volunteers helped tremendously

velt students. with the Grand Opening, along with other events
throughout the year including the spring fundraiser
chili feed. Left to right: Stephanie Smock, Ann

: Dewein, Diane Deaborn, Christine Puetz, Molly

Attorney General Dave Frohnmayer Stafford, Jane Stromberg.

speaks at the Roosevelt Grand

Opening. Dave is one of many

supportive Roosevelt parents.

WE'RE BACKY:

CELEBRATION
JANUARY 19th, 1987

B 4. '
Students gather in the new wing to hear comments
by several past Roosevelt principals.

Attorney General Dave Frohnmayer, Superintendent
Margaret Nichols and student Joel Davis listen to
Jerry Henderson speak.

Governor Neil Goldschmidt poses with Heidi
Zimmerman and Whisper Napier. Governor
Diane Dearborn, Molly Stafford and Kathy Baker Goldschmidt spoke to the student body ?“d
pose with the huge sheet cake they made for the had lunch at school one afternoon. Neil
Grand Opening. was a student at Roosevelt in 1955.




Page by Shaun Jillians and Brian Stone Hiﬁitil‘lg thp hiffl’r?flt @ultur?ﬂ

Looking down an aisle between some of the over 200 booths b?ing
displayed by Roosevelt sixth graders during the Cultural Fair.

Native American dancers perform in front
of hundreds of students and parents at
the Cultural Fair.

Scottish dancers, "Heather and Rose
Country Dancers", perform in the gym- I S 3
nasties gym on March 10th.

Mandy Miller, Block 6 teacher, chats with parents during the
first Cultural Fair. It is hoped that this will become an
annual event.

Working Abropad

Shaun Jillians re-
stocking shelves at
Yarn Country. The
class gave students chant.
the opportunity to
actually see how

a business is run

Casey McNabb greeting
customers at her job
with the Textile Mer-

The merchants

across the road were

very cooperative for

the class, "On the

and to learn what Job" taught by Lee

it takes to work in Wiley winter term. 15
retail business. ’

Skai Coddington leaning L
back "on the job" at Jami='s.




A viesit with the natives

TFI

Steve Goldrich, Tim Collins, Todd Eisenberg, Nick Kallunki and
Josh Daugherty Struggle to get in the picture. These five pro-
vided.ample comedy for Wenger's house.

Emily Uhlhorn, Jessica Griffis, and Anna Shipway
gather around Katie Hamaker. Katie was on
crutches because of a crushed ankle.

_ , AN
Chris Martz lets fly with one of his witty comments and Sarah
Graham laughs along as they pass the time away during house.

i
Solowan Ludwig and Courtney Fitzpatrick sit to-
gether in the choir room. They are both in
Darla McDonald's house.

Nathan Cooper, Ember Bekofsky and Nathan Harrel sit outside in the sun.
Alex Richardson puts his notebook.down This was a favorite way of passing the sunny spring afterncons for many
in Liedtke's room. Christy Graves and Roogevelt studénts.

Matt King talk as they watch Alex.




P - .

_null) -
Tim Allenbaugh walks across Larry Leidtke's room Angie Molatore and Anya Fernald chow off their hairstyles
looking for his friend. In the background, Larry on Crazy Hair Day. Many Roosevelt students participated

helps Christy Graves with some homework. in Spirit Week.

C?urtney Thompson and Mandy Douglas sit and talk during free
time. 2ath Courtney and Mandy are seventh graders. .

L

Wa. s : —~_ I =4 /
Errin Creed, Jans Elliot, Edward Cummings and
Joel Wilson sit in house on Halloween. The
four of them are members of Mary Crabaugh's
house.

Stacy Oberg and Jody Garrison
stand outside a classroom. Both
eighth graders, Stacy and Jody
are members of Mizer's house.

Page by Sarah Stevenson 17

_ ) ¥ W e
Jon Simmons and Chris Uhlhornpose for the camera. A double exposure
creates the image of John being on both sides of Chris.




Blackburn’s Buddy Bunch

T.J. Matteri and Greg Rogers pose. ‘They be-
came friends through house.

gaﬁiin K%ng strikes a pose while Greg Rogers hides
E nd his notebook and Maurice Torres seems unaware
that a picture is being taken.

SFudent Representatives Evening Ramsey and Amber Steele take some
time off from woodworking with T.J. Matteri during house.

Sorrel Harrison stands by
life size photo of Teddy
Roosevelt on his 127th
birthday.

Erika Stolp, Evening Ramsey and T.J. Matteri work
with the sander. Working with wood was the house's
favorite activity.

Rio Davidson, Billy Henager, Zach Ginzburg, Elijeh
Aller, Julia Dickinson and Hilawe Mi:chell use
their house time for homework, ro-lier than work

18 with wood.




Jim Blackburn
Elijah Aller
Aaron Chase

Rio Davidson
Julia Dickinson

Zach Ginzburg

Channa Gross

Sorrel harrison
Billy Henager

Damian King

Heather Kirkpatraick

T.J. Matteri

Hi'Ilawe Mitchell
Chenda Paddock
Evening Ramsey
Greg Rogers
Robert Shiefer
Amber Steele

Frika Stolp

Maurice Torres

Jim Blickburn looks on as Billy Henager
and Zach Ginzburg tn—k om homework.
House is often used as a study hall

"Blackburn's Buddy Bunch" had a great year.
House activities included woodworking, studying
and socializing. This year the student repre-—
sentatives were Evening Ramsey and Amber Steele.
The eighth graders this year were Sorrel Harri-
son, T.J. Matteri, Evening Ramsey, Greg Rogers,
Erika Stolp and Maurice Torres. Blackburn did
a great job considering it war his first year
as an advisor.

T.J. Matteri, Evening Ramsey, Amber Steele, Sorrel
Harrison and Damian King enjoy socializing, some-
times to Blackburn's dismay.

Page by Sorrel Hayrisom




Cathy Brown
Alif Ballingrud
Lance Belcher
Nerissa Buck
Becca Diller
Andy Dobbie

Gisela Fosado
Cameron Frazier
Christi Greening
Kamili Kudura
Sarah Long
Sophia Lyman

Stuart Matison
Katie McNutt
Ryan Pape
Gretchen Smid

Sean Sullivan
B.J.Tobey

Mireille Villarqui
Luke Walters

Sarah Wood

his shoulders.
tried dare—devil tricks.

20

Stuart Matison balances Sean Sullivan on
During house they often

No Photo
Available

A 4

Nerissa Buck

Page by

No Photo
Available

Can?y's Catastrophies take a break to pose for a house photo.
During house, students kept busy by playing games, gossiping,
and studying.

e “-\ //"'—1&_‘

Graduates

‘-.Sophia Lyman

Stuart Matison

Lance Belcher

| Nerissa Buck

h Wood

iSara




Brown's House had a
great year doing lots of
things in House. They
started off the year with
nine new House members.
Although the House started
out with 19 House members,
the size of the House
changed over the year.
Mirielle Villargue went to
New York for 10 weeks, and
in January seventh graders
Luke Walter and B.J. Tobey
joined the House.

At the beginning of the
year, the House decided to
call themselves 'Cathy's
Kitties", but later they
changed it to “Cathy's
Catastrophies."

Cathy's Catastrophies
had a lot of House tradi-
tions to do. They made
$52.70 in the Magazine
Sale, and as in the years
before, they spent it omn
ice cream at Marco's every
Friday. Other House tra-
ditions were the calendar
contest, birthday parties,

; Alif i A
Zgﬂi:e sgiiiizsiriiad' gi Sésn gziiigg:u:;ngi“ Pap;, Gisela Fosado, and Nerissa Buck watch while Lance Belcher
. uart Matison horseplay. i i ;
sanmees JeLUEE pie Genim, eplay. This was one of the highlights of house.

and Telecanes. '7 3

Gretchen Smid, Christi Greening, Becca Dil-
ler, Sarah Long, and Katie McNutt socialize
and play games. Brown's house tended to

Nerissa Buck plays with Gisela Fosado's hair, while Sarah Wood gather in small BrOUpS.
watches. In the background Ryan Pape, Alif Ballingrud, and

Lance Belcher play a game of table football. This was a popu-
lar game during house.

The House takes time to pose for one more picture. Back row
(left to right) Mireille Villarqui, Gisela Fosado, Lance Belcher, =
and Sarah Wood. Front row, Alif Ballingrud, Luke Walters, Sarah Cathy Brown poses with Andie Dobbie (left) and Ryan
Long, and Becca Diller. Pape (right) during the Winter Assembly.

21



Crabaugh’'s Cowpeople

Kevin Burch rests on one of the rolled-up
wrestling mats in the Gymnastics Gym. Up
until January 10th, these mats served as

the only furniture other than a table and
a few chairs.

Brian Stone in his award-winning Halloween
costume poses for a picture in Kaufman's
room after being awarded first place for
originality in the October 31 Spirit Week Keeley Proudfoot and Hilary Heinz

tease Crabaugh in his "I
"Halloween Day" competition. Brian serv- Sweat" t-shirt which inspired the house's motto, "WE SWEAT."

ed as the house's student representative
for all three terms.

The house assembles for a group shot in the
Gymnastics Gym, where the house met, up un-
til January 10th, when the house voted
unanimously to move into one of the vacated
portable classrooms.




WE SWEAT!

Gary Crabaugh
Bob Baldwin
JJ Brimley
Kevin Burch

Zmily Chase

Emily Courtnage
Hilary Heinz
Chris Kent

Owen Kikuta

Heather Mc Grath

Becca Owens
Keeley Proudfoot

Elizabeth Rowe

The staff squirrel
dressed in his Cra
baugh Halloween
costume.

Morgan Shenkin

Chris Smith

Bill Stein
Brian Stone
Sara Taggart
Anastasia Tobin

Pan Varnon

Morgan Shenkin and Emily Courtnage work on
homework during one of the house's "quiet
days." At the beginning of the year, Gary
stated every Thursday would be a time when
he and the advisees could get caught up on
any work they needed to do.

Ray Scofield
dresses like
Crabaugh for
Crabaugh's House was a new house this year. Every- the assembly.
one had to adjust since Gary had not taught house in
eight years. For the first half of this year, the
19 member house occupied the gymnastics gym. The wrest—
ling mats and monkey bars provided the perfect environment for some of
the advisees.
In early January, the house moved into one of the vacated portables.
It was very bare, so Gary invited the advisees to bring in posters which
best represented their personalities. These were hung above their chairs.,
The house got first place for total intramural points for first term.
The Cowpeople were awarded candy at the opening assembly for the farthest
flight in the balloon launch. The balloon was found in the Gateway Shop-
ping Center's parking lot. Most of the advisees found Crabaugh to be

a
caring, sensitive advisor in spite of his gruff voice.




24

Dean’s Daycare

Debra Dean

Dustin Banks
Cheri Breest
Amie Cordell

Brooke De Witt

Nathan Hadley

Benjamin Halpern

Johnathan Hayden

Brian Jensen

Heather Lawless

Aaron May

Morgane McCarthy

Eboni Morris
Morning Ramsey

Rafael Renz

Ahlum Scarola
Jason Sylte

Kerri Scott

Matthew Tomashek

Allison Wise

Page by Emma Goldwasser

s
e

Brian Jensen sits against a mural that one of
the French groups made. Dean's house did many

group activities including the door decoration.

\a petd,

Debra Dean is new to
Roosevelt this year. Aside
from being a French teacher,
she manages the 'Day Care."



John Hayden and Morning Ramsey relax (From left) Cheri Breest, Aaron May, Amie Cordell, Eboni Mor-
on a sunny day. ris and Heather Lawless (right) get together for some laughs.
House time started out with taking care of business, then if

there was time left they would get free time.

Cheri Breest and Ben Halpern sit during House and
play a game of Upwards. Ben Halpern is a student
representative at large.

The house gets together for a group photo. (Top
left) Matt Tomashek is the student representative
for Dean's house.

This is Debra Dean's
first year at Roosevelt.
She has done a very good
job adjusting, not only
to a new way of teaching
French, but to a new house
group.

Dean's house has done
every intramural this year
and is in the top 6 on the
list. "My favorite intra-
mural was the free-throw
shooting. I enjoyed see-
ing all the kids cheering
for each other," said Debra.

Dean's house had many par-
ties and every one was better
than the last. The Daycare had
a pizza party for registration.

This year the Daycare gain-
ed two new people aside from the
new 6th graders. This was a
very good year.

Debra Dean, Aaron May, and Ahlum Scarola pose for the camera while John
blows a bubble. The rest of the Daycare gathers in the background.




Ted’'s Troopers

Ted Dearborn
Chris Broekhoff
Sarah Cassell
Caleb Chez
Sheila Cronin
Melissa Dennis

Sorrel Dye
Jean Gaiser
Joseph Gessert
Zeb Goodlet
Iris Hinds
Chad Hughes

Lindsay Jones
Sean MacLean
Sarah Nersecian
Mark Pengelly
Vince Piercy
Erin Prendergast

Nieck Price

Tina Swangard
Andy Tomashek
Jennifer Weber

At the beginnning of
the year Ted's Trooper's
did a lot of getting to

The activities brought the
house together well and
the new members started to
fit right in after just a
few days.

The house participated
in the assembly, house
yell, ballon-launching
contest, and received an
awared for the msot fest-
iye doorway in the door
decorating contest

Ted's Tro¢pers had many
discussions during circle
sessions and they partici-
pated in all of the intra-
murals. Ted's view of the
year was, ''We are loud and
active and fun."

The 8th graders this
year are Sarah Cassell,
Sheila Cronin, Melissa
Dennis, Zeb Goodlet, Iris
Hinds, Sean Maclean, Erin
Prendergast and Andy Toma-—
shek.

his chair. During charades intramur-
als are in the library.

know each other activities.

Sheila Cronin
stands outside
of Humble Bagel
on Halloween
day, in her cos-
tume. Sheila
left Roosevelt
during the
school year.

i

Ted Dearborn poses for a

staff photo. A framed
of the staff was

icture : <
iresented to Peter Sand
ers before he left.




Iris Hindé does her homework in t library. ~ :

Many students at Rooseveltdo their homework Sarah Cassell, Iris Hinds, Sorrel 5y£t_225

in the library. rest of Dearborn's house tug hard.
had a pretty good tug-o-war season.-

[ o SR
Goodlet and the
This year Ted's Troopers

Lindsay Jones, Sarah Nersesian, Sarah“désséll, Erin Prendergast, Melissa

- ; Andy Tomashek Plays charades in
Dennis, Tina Swangard, Caleb Chez and Zeb Goodlet watch attentively as
Andy Tomashek leads Ted's Troopers into victory.

S the library while Carol Stein
The House did well in looks on. Dearborn's house was
charades. playing against Carol's house.

Vince Piercy walks out of Joseph Gessert takes a high leap = —

Andy Smith's old portable. before kicking the soccer ball. Andy Tomashek, Lindsay Joness, and Caleb
Now Andy's room is in the He was on the sixth grade soc- Chez watch charades. That day Dearborn's
new C—hall. cer team. house won. 27



Frank’'s Smurfs

Frank Debrick
Liz Bowman

Kim Burkland
Sadie Byington
Missy Cain

Claire Cohen

Nathan cooper
Tara Doherty
Ben Haworth
David Hopkins
Sarah Hubin
Mark Jelen

Jason Kane
Adrian Knight
Lisa Mandelblatt
Scott Meyers
Zeke 0'Brien

Peter Prebusg

Ryan Stotz
Amy Suttles

The House poses for a group shot. Frank's
ﬁ{lng, playing board games and charades.

'FRRN\SI

Smurfs enjoyed social-

Nathan Cooper, Frank Debrick, Zeke O'Brien,
Ryan Stotz, Adrian Knight, and Claire Cohen
pull hard at tug-o-war. The Housg had four
wins and two losses in tog-o-war intramu-

rals.




ASULIR =
L;%}‘\‘\.Hh’ﬂ

Ryan Stotz, Nathan Cooper, Zeke O'Brien, and Frank Debrick

help Lisa celebrate her birthday on January 8. As Frank Frank takes a break from being serious at a staff
was opening a bottle of ginger ale, it squirted out on his ¢ meeting.
shirt.

Sarah Hubin, Liz Bowman, Claire Cohen, Tara Doherty, and Sadie Byington pose

8, 1987.
Frank opens a box of "Eskimo Pies" for
Lisa's birthday party.

Claire Cohen relaxes on the pillow

Ryan Stotz acts out a charade.
that Frank brought for the House.

with Birthday girl Lisa Mandelblatt.

The House had a party for Lisa on January

Frank's Smurfs began the year in room
P-4, then when C-Hall was completed,
they were one of five Houses to move
into the new wing.

The kids passed House time by playing
games, socializing, having parties

and participating in intramurals. One
of the special things that the House
participated in was magazine sales, in
which the House did very well, earning
$1,116.00.

The House Representative for the year
was Ryan Stotz.

When asked how he feels about being an
Advisor, Frank comments, "It's fun
having twenty kids that I know well,
and can talk to as a friend."

Page By Sarah Hubin 29




Donley’s Ding Dongs

Mary Lee Donley
Adam Babkes
Crystal Barton
Art Blair

Kate Bloom
Joel Davis

Josh Dearborn
Cedar Dunn

Paul Gertsmann
Jenny Haas

Ann Hopkins
Stephanie Lecher

Jon Matsui
Miguel McKelvey
Brenda Merrill
Lori Schueller
Nathan Shelley
Jon Simmons

Ananda Strazzini

e Bhiomsd Ann Hopkins, Adam Babkes, and Miguel McKelvey socialize

while carving their house pumpkin. Donley's house
interacts well in small groups.

Kate Bloom and Ann
music during house.

veuar Dunn blows buubles out of boredom
during House. ‘The House favorite activity
was te.axing and resting up for the rest
of the day.

Pag: By Kymry Strobel



(«tft to right) Joel Davis and
Ananda Strazzini took time for a
photo in house. Donley's house
moved to C-hall when it opened,

Donley's house gathers for a group photo outside of D-hall. The house enjoyed
doiné outside cetivities, and getting away from the cramped partables.

Stephanie Lecher gives a smile for.tze :

. During house advisees social- . :

;amzrastud:z; gplayed games, etc. Left to right, Joel Davis and Nathan Shelley raise their hands in
o . mediation. They took time out from house to pose for photos.

Paul Gertsmann pauses from
his busy house activities

Lori Schueller and Nisa Thomas pose for the

camera together. They were more brave than .
e gether ¥ to smile for the camera.
5 .

Art Blair puzzles over his home-
work. This was one of the popy-

4



Barbara's Boring Bunch

Barbara Dugas
Sara l?a{ln No Pholo No Photo
Amy Divita Available Available
Erik Gaderlund
Dusty Grace
Tina Hermens

Kris Herron
Janna Johnson
Miles Kishpaugh
Tim Miller

Matt Mitchell
Sammy Nicols

No Photo
Available

No Photo
Available

Peter Nosler
Dylan O'Fallon
April Orem
Chris Skelton
Becky Vaughn
Siri Vvik

Naren Villarqui
Julie Walling

Amy Divita, a 7th grader, is a
very bright student, she has
potential to be a good leader
someday,”said Barbara.

This year Dugas' house took charge of the Canned Food
Drive. For two weeks they planned, made posters, dis—
tributed boxes, etc ... When the time came, Roosevelt
donated 559 cans of food and a pickup truck full of
clothing to the Family Shelter House.



Entering the room is Tim Miller. Tim

a 6th grader here. It has been said that
Tim is always in the midst of everything.

ARAARAAARRLEARRAARARELE

L T —

F I
”;r‘Trivxa the house gathers in three-somes.
e€'re brains, not athletes, we do well in Cha

House time was spent on a
basic routine. For example,
Tuesdays and Thursdays were
spent for study hall. Wed-
nesday was game day. Students
took turns organizing games
for the house to play. Every-
one had to participate. Fri-
day was saved for parties,
usually popcorn parties.

Left - Matt Mitchell impro-
vises on a point he is mak-
ing to his friends. Matt was
in 8th grade.

Pape by Rachel Lockard

was

Barbara said,
rades and Trivia."

In relation to another story, Barbara talks about house. This
was her first year at Roosevelt.

House kicks back and uses the study hall time wise-
ly.- This was a chance for students to get caught
up in classes and do extra homework.




Tom’s Turkeys

34

Tom Ettel

Josh Bear

Chris Hills
James Johns
William Matthews
Earnest Reynolds

Leslie Tanner
John Wilkinson

John Carlson, from Ray Hall's House, contemplates
a trivia question. John won a role in the spring
musical, Li'l Abner, in which 120 students tried
out for parts.




Students from Ettel's and Hall's Houses join together to
compete against Newman's House in a trivia match. The two
houses cftean joined forces since neither house was large
enough to compete on its own.

Katie Hynes-Petty who helped Tom in both
House and in classes looks on as the House
works on their lessons on interpersonal
skills.

The house assembled for a group photo. Chris
Hills wears the symbolic boxing glove.

Tom prepares for an intramural trivia game with
Nancy Newman's House.

This year, Tom Ettel's House worked mostly on a series of
lessons designed to improve interpersonal, peer, and adult skills.
The program was designed for high school students but,"They can |
handle the homework and responsibility involved with the program,"
said Tom Ettel.

Since the house only had seven members, they often joined
Hall's House for intramurals, which apparently paid off becuuse
they received a top score in tug-o-war and did well in the other
intramurals.

Ettel took charge of the instrumentation for the spring
musical, Li'l Abuer.

35




Mary’'s Miseries page by Steve MacBear

Mary Crabaugh
Dina Burgess
sen Caudle

Errin Crecd

Graduates

Ed Cummings

Ben Caudle
Anya Fernald Errin Creed
Jans Iagher Stefany Lawrence
Michael Kuo Beth Neat
Stzfany Lawrence Derek Shumate

m Lech
Carmen Giselle Sullivan

Wi
Jennifer Mauro Joel Wilson

Beth Neat
Thom Parker
Anand Patel

Kristen Schultz

Derek Shumate

Lisa Smith

Giselle Sullivan
No Photo

Available

German Vargas

Eli Volem

36 Joel Wilson



Mary gets some cream for her coffe
the staff room.

The wedding certificate and cake of Mary Evans -
currently Mary Crabaugh. Mary and Gary Crabaugh
got married during the '86 summer.

(left to right) Jennifer Mauro, Lisa Smith, Kristen Schultz
and Giselle Sullivan participate in a house discussion.

(Left to Right) Beth Neat, Joel Wilson, Jennifer Mauro and Anya
Fernald play boardgames on winter registration day

Jans Ingber poses for a moment while at
the costume contest on Halloween. 37



FRANCIS' FOOTPRINTS wo . — .

The 20 minutes between fifth
and sixth periods probably
passed quickly for the twenty
students in Francis' house
because of the busy air in
A-2. The house was involved
in intramurals about once a
week. They participated in
volleyball, in which they
earned fourteen points, tug-
o-war, six points, and they
didn't participate in the
freethrow contest. At press
time, they had a subtotal of
20 points, and were tied for
fourth place. On Fridays,
however, the house challenges
other houses to "for fun"
intramurals.

Graduates

Ryan Cooley
Naomi Denison
Chi Elliott
Adrienne Landry,
Soren Sinclair
Adam Greene

Pylaar White

il

Pylaar White, Adrienne Landry, and Naomi Denison pause
in their chatter to strike a pose. During house, stu-

Soren Sinclair plays with some puzzle pieces the house iﬁgi:esarticipated in discussions, house decisions and

used as a planned activity. Soren was also on Ronse-
velc's football team.

Day Waterbury pauses to read something as Chi Elliot smiles at the
camera. Chi is on the team of eighth graders known as the peer
counselors. (above) Kevin Oliver shows genuine interest in the dis-
cussion. DIscussions were a big part of house in A-2.

Page by Jennifer Dotson




Judy Francis
Pablo Chaney
Mike Collins
Ryan Cooley
Eric Coyne

Naomi Denison

Chiyuma Elliott
Matthew Friedman
Raegan Hawk
Adrienne Landry
Angie Molatore

Kevin Oliver

John Pouncey
Soren Sinclair
Anika Smulovitz
Jacob Trapp
Rachel Veale

Day Waterbury

Adam Greene

Pylaar White

Rebecca Wilson

Pylaar White shies away, but Naomi Denison smiles for the.camera. Tbese )
were common responses to the camera in the house room. (right) Judy Francis
smiles at one of her advisees when they choose a student representative.
Ryan Cooley was chosen fall term to take part in this form of student
government .,



Ray Hall

Ben Biesecker
Larry Blair
John Carlson
Brian Chapman
Mike Choudhury

Jason Daffern
Leslie Fleming
Jon Glenn

Aaron Hamerquist
Jonathan Wisbey
Chris Wrightman

Right: Ray's Rascals enjoyed using
the props in the room during the
year. (From left to right) Ray
Hall, Jonathan Wisbey, Jason Daf-
fron, Chris Wrightman, and Leslie
Fleming stand around a ladder.

Page by Kari Boss

40

No Photo
Available

No Photo
Available

Left: Ray's Rascals stand in a group. Theve were

eleven advisees in Hall's House.




Mike Choudhury, a 7th grader, watches the other team try and guess

at charades. Hall's house and Ettel's house were playing Sax's
house.

Leslie Fleming shows off his locker. His locker
was located in D-hall.

Ray Hall and Tom Ettel chat in the D-hall gym.
Their advisees sometimes joined forces in intra-
murals.

. d {
s e - LTV . e —

| Members of the house enjoy playing football on a sunny day.

Leslie Flem-
ing, Chris Wrightman, Jonathan Wisbey, and

Jason Daffern played two on two.

Left: Leslie Flemifg, Jonathan Wisbey
Jason Daffron use the computers in D-8A.

They enjoyed using the computers during the
year.



Hal’'s Angels

/ \ i
\\ ,
A\
) I
» W\
An?a Shipway, Jessica Vierra, and Emily Russo dressed as Hal's Angels. They used 4
whipped cream, gel, mousse, and gelatin to make their hair that way.

Hal Huestis holds watch
during Trivia intramur-
al. They were playing
against Debrick.

Y
| '1{(;_
- 1/

Miranda Kimbajj znq #:ivsa “sevs play UNO. During house, playing
gemes like that pecame a fuvorite pastime

Ted Machin and Jay Jones watch the
movie, "Space Camp". Kelly Myers
rented it for the house to watch.

42




Huestis's house had lots of fun
over the year. They had parties and
did all kinds of activities. The
student representative for the first
two terms was B.J. Bliss.

They did occasional circles, which,
surprisingly, was enjoyed by house
members. One was this: each person
went around and said what they
thought every one else was going
to be when they grow up.

All the house members were very

enthusiastic about having fun (ﬁ rda h ua t PH

through the year. They were unsure

B.J. Bliss, Jay Jones, and rest of house wait patiently for their turn
in Trivia. They were in Debrick's room.

what to do with the magazine money, B.J. Bliss
so most of it went to parties. Heather Davis

On this page are some of the crazy Ingrid Gerstmann
antics of the Hal's Angels. The per- Craig Hamilton
son who did the page was B.J. Bliss. Jay Jones

Jessica Vierra

Hal Huestis
Alan Baldwin

B.J. Bliss

Andrew Cabrera

Heather Davis

Ingrid Gerstmann
Spike Grosscup
Craig Hamilton
Pat Hawke

Jay Jones

Miranda Kimball
Ted Machin
Sarah McCully
Kelly Myers

Allysa Myers

Jessie Puleo Hal stops

Emily Russo office to ask Cris
. something. It must
Anna Shipway have been a big fav-

Jessica Vierra ©F to drop him to
his knees.

Jabel Vollom




Ben Jackson

Cody Buettner
Elan Bushell

Iris Cole-Hayworth
Alex Denison

Scott Erickson

Loren Florendo
Meegan Glaser
Rebecca Hall
Joshua Hill
Stephanie Pope
Ellie Randall

Toby Robert-Koenigsburg
Kathleen Seaton

Robin Slomkowski

Cassie Taylor

Kristen Texley

Camille Tidrick

No Photo
Available

Hal Tweto
Brad Webster
Josh Wesley

Loren Florendo and Toby Koenigsburg practice their play together.
44 Toby is trying to help Loren with his part.




Ben Jackson's house parti-
cipated in many school events
this year. They entered the
balloon launch and put together
a house yell for one of the
assemblies. Ben also conducted
a survey to see which house
events his advisees liked best.
The house also spent a few days
making collages of their favor-
ite pasttimes and hobbies.

The whole house participated
in intra-murals. They did rea-
sonably well in prisonball,
trivia, and charades. The rest
of the house time was spent on
circle sessions, game days,
study days, movie days, and a
few parties.

Page by Scott Erickson

. .\
Kathleen, Meegan, Ben, Robin, and Brad all focus intently on a game of chess.
Robin and Ben contributed many house periods for playing chess together.

Kathleen, Stephanie, Ellie and Kristen present Hal Tweto gives a half-hearted smile as he poses
a smile for the photographer. Being the Friday

before Christmas vacation, Stephanie leisurely
sucks a candy cane.

for the camera With Scott. They were busy
reminiscing about past times.

Meegan, Cassie, Iris and Ben all say cheese to the photographer.
T i B

e s



RS STt

Andy’'s A’s

ANDY LEE
paige Coker

Keith DeFoe
Uri I'arkas
Molly Hamaker

Morgan Harris

Karalee James
Brook Kintz
Becca Leek
Peter Liedtke
Chris Maniago

Martin Meyer

Katherine Nelson

Jackie Noparstak

Andie Pape
Uri Papish

Matt Patricelli

Sundaye St. Onge

Chloe Stromberg

Tanya Washburn

46

Advisor Andy Lee looks on with
Andy Smith and Steve Sax. In
addition to having a House,
Andy is the school counselor.

" - B = .
The eighth graders: Molly Hamaker, Morgan Harris, Martin
Meyer, Sundaye St. Onge and Tanya Washburn display some of
Andy's office supplies. The eighth graders know each
other well after three years together.

Advisee Martin Meyer talks with a few friends be-
fore school the first day of the new C-hall.




o J I BYEE TR S

"Good bye T2" sang Andy's A's on a cold day in winter. The
House moved from T-2 to B-2 when C-hall was re-opened.

.) . \
The House sings "Andy's A's Rap" for the®Getting

to Know You"assembly. The House won a certif-
icate for their performance.

circle
session

o

s ' I

N

A typical happy day in House is captured. The atmosphere in
House is laid back but they strive to get a lot done.

Andy's A's enjoyed a fun year
with lots of change, the main
change occurring with the switch
from T-2 to B-2.

Andy's A's had to move into
the portable trailer when C-hall
was burned. With the completion
of the new wing, the house moved
into B-2.

Intramurals were an important
part of the house. They parti-
cipated in almost all of the
intramurals and finished well.

Five people graduated from
Andy Lee's house, they were:
Martin Meyer, Molly Hamaker,
Sundaye St. Onge, Tanya Washburn
and Morgan Harris.

They did wany other things
like circle session, parties,
trips across the street and A
decision making for house. o

The House smiles as they look forward to the rest of the year in warm, dry
B-2. The trailer was just about to be moved when this picture was taken.

Page by Martin Meyer




Liedtke’s Loonies

Larry Liedt ke
Micke Alkemade
JTimothy Allenbaugh
Caleb Cook

Mandy Douglas

Amber Eads

Cassy Gleason
Kristi Graves
John lreland
Shaun Jillians
Daniel Jones

Matt King

Drew Litchfield
Cynthia Moore
Alexander Richardson
Emily Sauuders

Serene Swaney

Courtney Thompson

Liedtke's Loonies. The
name says it all. This
year Larry's House was any-
thing but normal. If you
looked through the doors of
E-1, you would see students
doing their homework, listen-
ing to the radio, or just re-
laxing. If they weren't
doing this, they were doing
many other activities. At
the beginning of the year
they participated in the
balloon launch and door dec-
oration contest. As the year
went on, they participated in
many intramurals such as tug-
o-war, volleyball, Trivia,
charades, and prisonball. The
Students representatives were:
Serene Swaney (fall term) and
Drew Litchfield (winter term).
Despite some bad times the
Loonies had a great year.

Kristen Westergaard

Don Wilson

Al ﬁﬂg%%
Zim IS
Sz
s g
g i i S
= T \l >
Alex Richardson and Serene Swaney sit and think. 'é]m\ A " Q\&y‘?

‘rist Weste ard listens to her Walkman. %o I _
Kristen Westergaar Q-% n Page By Shaun Jillians
o

o

48



Graduates

Shaun Jillians

Cassy Gleason
Alex Richardson
Caleb Cook
Serene Swaney
Don Wilson

Cassy Gleason sits quietly and studies. Studying is one of the major activities in
house.

Matt Ring just sits and

daydreams. Relaxing is { The house takes time out to pose for a photo. The picture

an activity done every- fits the name "Loonies" perfectly.
day in house.

Emily Saunders and Angela Little take a Larry helps Sergne Swaney and Kristi Graves prepare their new
break from studying to gossip. schedules. Registration went quite well for the house.




"Dana’s Danasaurs g by adie LT

Dana Mafit
Celeste Aller
Noah Bires
Cameron Carlisle
Noelle Elliott

Emily Foster

Jeremy Haldeman
Amelia Hallinan
Joshua Harless
Robert Johnson
Moses Leslie

Jeannie Mayberry

rarcie McFadden
Katelyn Oldham
Sierra Robinson
Jesse Shoemaker
Emily Strother

Kathryn Utsey

David Welton

Michael Whalen

Not Pictured:
J.C. Pegg

Scott Adams
Charles Rosticil

Dana Mafit stands with (L to R) Celeste Aller, Moses
Leslie, Noelle Elliott, Jeremy Haldeman, and Emily
Strother. Celeste was a Representative at large for
Student Government.

David Welton peers over
the crowd at the "Getting
to Know You" assembly.
The House won Best In-

5 ¥ D s g 4 F i ~ap .
Amie Hallinan and Dana Mafit put up their House troduction for their rap

decorations. Mafit's House earned the Best Ar-
rangement award for their door.




Slime mixing, House decorating, and
"Whizzer" making were a few of the many

activities the Danasaurs shared during
the year.

The House especially enjoyed socializing
and eating, so when magazine selling time
came again, the Danasaurs made over $90.00
for the House. They have used their money
to buy pop, ice cream or popsicles on each
Friday during House.

Intramurals went pretty well this year - The Danasaurs gather during House. Dana's House participated i
"you win a few, you lose a few." One many activities together.

comment from Dana was, "I think that this

House is more responsible and likes each

other better than other years.

Finally, we say goodbye to all the eighth
graders and other departing students.
Farewell!

Graduates! The graduating eighth graders are as follows:

(L to R) Amie Hallinan, Emily Strother, Noelle EXliott, Noah
Bires, Celeste Aller, Moses Leslie, Charles Rosticil, and
Emily Foster.

S LA |
Mafit's House pulls in tug--oui--war.
They were very enthusiastic about
tug-of-war and other intramurals.

Nuelle Elliott and Amie Hallinan show their spirit with the rest of the House
at Roosevelt's Winter Holiday Music Concert. Many students purchased shirts
celebrating C-Hall's re-opening.

51




McDonald’s Fry Guys

Laura Hazzard and Mee Young Goodman enjoy a game of cards
during one of the houses study periods. The house was
active in other activities such as Tug-O-War and Volleyball.

L . -
Tristan Cooley explains the yearbouk sales as
Steven Asbury listens closely.

14 out of 'the 21 people in the house bought
yearbooks.

- The house assembles for a group shot. The choir room (B~
13) was the Fry Guys meeting place.

Jason Scott, Scott Home and Kameron Caldwell imagine that they're Jared Jeffcott has just found out the

blasting off in the spacecraft as they watch the movie "Explorers." evaluctions will be hayded out today.
The house did very we.l when that day

came, however.

52




Darla McDonald helps Clover Bachman with some homework. The house had a
good year all in all, intramurals and house activities went very well.

Graduates

Summer Alkemade, Clover
Bachman, Tristan Cooley,
Kimberly Fulton, Jared

Jeffecott, Camas Wonders.

Darla McDonald is a "rookie"
teacher at Roosevelt. The Tth
and 8th grade kids in this
house have had a different
advisor each year. Two years
ago Mary Lou Boyd was the
house's advisor. Then Mary
Lou became pregnant and she
had a substitute for the
'85-'86 school year.

This year Darla is our
advisor and a good one. A%
the beginning of the year
the students were still ad-
Justing to their new advisor,
but by the end of fall term
everything was going great.
The students had adjusted
and Darla had learned about
the different personalities
of each student.

The house seems to like
volleyball & lot. They try
to play every chance they
get - volleyball intramurals
and sometimes the house just
goes to the B-hall gym, di-
vides up, and plays for fun.

I think you'll see a lot of
people in this house become
very successful.

Darla McDonald
Summer Alkemade
Steven Asbury
Clover Bachman
Kameron Caldwell

Eleanor Capaldi

Abraham Cohen
Tristan Cooley
' Ariel Duplant

Courtney Fitzpatrick
' Kimberly Fulton

Mee Young Goodman

Kristin Gray
Laura Hazzard
Wind Home
Jared Jeffcotg
Angela Little

Solomon Ludwig

Roxanne Roberts
Jason Scott

Camas Wonders

53




Scott’'s Scotties
TN

Scott McNeeley See
John Barber

Carrie Blair

Skai Coddington Jennifer
Jennifer Dake

Ari Denison McKeowrn

Gillian Dewein
Katie Hamaker
Greg Hedrick
Oni Kinberg
Shanti Lewis
Curtis Lynn

No Photo
Available

Mary Marks

Jennirer McKeown
Casey McNabb
Shoshanna Millman
Rita Molina

Katie Murdock

David Seaton
Jody Sertic
Toby Sirota

Andrea Wahl
Matt Wharton

No Photo
Available

By Errin Creed

SO

David and Ari have at it with erasers. They drew a crowd with their performance.

'T”‘h\_

GRADUATES

Skai Coddington
Shanti Lewis
Mary Marks
Casey McNabb
Shanna Millman
Rita Molina
David Seaton




Greg takes an interest in Skai's Algebra homework. Both Skai and Greg
spent much of their House time doing homework.

Scott takes a break from helping Matt and
Jody. He was a great help to many students.

The relaxed Scotties gather for a group photo. Greg and Toby
were a late addition to the House.

Mary makes another intelligent move as Katie watches. Othello was one
of many games House members played.




Merriam's Monkeys

"Sorry."

Niki Rauch, Jeff Baker, and Mike Funderburk play the board game
Niki said that the house usually studies, reads, plays

Page by Jay Jones

cards, and about once every two weeks the house has circle session.

[ERRIAM'S MONKEYS

This is the first year of
thz Monkeys; not the year of
the Monkey, but the year of
verriam’'s Monkeys. This is
4loria Merriam's first year
F full time teaching. He:
liouse this year is made up of
~tudents from Helm's house,
Seofield's house, and White's
During the magazine
. Merriam's house set
goal at $500; their

amount ended up at $100.

$10. They spent that money
mostly on personal birthday
parties. When it came to
intramurals, the house did the
best in tug-o-war and prison-
ball. In the usual house week,
the house would participate in
games like cards, Sorry, bask-
atball and a house circle ses-
Merriam's house did very
well in ~*pating in the
1ew program Super Awards.
Merr: house's Super Teddy's
were: Ggbe Cooley, Cass Estes,

310N

Taddy

@!{ﬁfﬁ

ik

i

(SANITATIOD Do

—

Artwork done by: Dagan Bayliss

In January, Brian Corliss came rto
Roosevelt after moving and being
transferred from Colin Kelly.
Brian enjoys sitting around during
house and on free time he enjoys
building models and playing pri-
sonball.

Kenji Carp (for Showirg Loncern
for Others), Niki Rauch (for
Fantastic House Leadership),
Chris Carter (for Sense of
Yumor), David Gertsmanm (for
Good Sportsmanship), Dagan
Bayliss (for Creativity). Joby
Barron also received a Super
Teddy and a chance O displéy
her art work in B-hall. This
year's eighth graders are Joby
Barron, Kenji Carp., Chr;s
Carter, Cass Estes, Emily Fitz-
hugh, Jordan Sharanhan , and
Brian Corliss




Gloria Merriam
Jeff Baker
Joby Barron
Dagan Bayliss
Kenji Carp

Chris Carter

Ryan Clouser
Gabe Cooley
Maggie Couture
Cass Estes
Emily Fitzhugh
Mike Funderburk

David Gerstmann
Misty Norman
Niki Rauch
Heather Rowe
Bob Schmid

Jordan Shanahan

Phoebe Ward

Marika Wolfe

Brian Corliss

No Photo
Available

Gloria Merriam and house participate in the
first all school assembly. The advisees of
the house came up with the house name
"Merriam's Monkeys." They promoted this
name with several members of the house,
including the advisor, bringing monkeys.

Gloria Merriam helping advisee Misty Norman during house time. This
is Gloria Merriam's first year of full time teaching. Last year she

was an aide at Edison Elementary School. \




Miller’'s Mafia

Mandy Miller

Rose Baz

Colleen Borgo
Clayton Carter
Yorick De Tassigny

Casey Deck

Maria Dunn

Jeremy Ennion
Nick Fogelson

Eric Fritz
Kirsten Frohnmayer

Tarz Gaultney

Sarah Graham
Mike Howard

Eryn Marcus

Chris Martz
Curtis Rochambeau

Lori Rockower

Jessica Shown
Erica Staples

Kate Weck

Eryn Marcus brushes her
hair in front of B-4's
full-length mirror. The
mirrer, which was donated
by Mandy, was visited by
almost every Mafia advisee
during the year.

e, s vee )

—~——
on V0190

Mandy, after a stressful day of teaching,
stuffs advisee Curtis in a recycling bin.
The house undertook the recycling project
at the beginning of the year, and worked
hard at it throughout.

Page by Kirsten Frohnmayer

House members Sarah Graham (left) and
Eryn Marcus (right) stand next to their
friend Emily Fitzhugh (from Merriam's
Monkeys, Emily stands in center), and
read a flyer at the Vietnam War Memorial.
The half-size version of the black wall
stayed at Skinner's Butte Park in Eugene
from September 25 to October 1. Peter
Sander's U.S. History class visited it
on a field trip.

Kirsten goes to the front of the room fer
her charades assignment. This game, with

K%ufman's house, was one of the many char-
ades, prisonball, volleyball, trivia and
other intramurals Miller's house played.




Maria comes out of the
theater and goes to her
class. Maria, a seventh
grader, took an interest
in acting this year.

Eighth-graders Chris, Jessica, Sarah, and Eryn raise
their cups for a toast. The cups are for tea and hot
chocolate, all purchased from magazine drive revenues.
The year before, a water heater was purchased, and
has made these mid-afternoon drinks possible.

' m

i

SOCAAAN
Ry
L R O GO AR
i 4 v DUAAAAAA T AT AT
Jessica and Tara laugh at a friend's Qm“r
joke. Jessica, who is taking out a '

piece of paper from her folder, is the
Mafia's most accomplished artist. She
designed the emblem below, and her T-
shirt entry at the beginning of the year
was one of three that combined to form
the final design.

ﬂ1.

The house members
dress up as mafia-
men during an assem-
bly at the beginning
of the school year.
Mandy later described
the house as a "real
friendly group; they
love to talk to each
other."

1986-87

Mandy Miller's Mafia had a great |Eric and Nick play a
year. Advisees got along well, and |game during house

had fun during house. time. These two, both

First term, Kate Weck was elected |geventh graders, were
to be the house's representative. good friends and com-
Second term, Nick Fogelson held the |panions throughout
post, and third term Jessica Shown the year.

was the representative.

Overall, 1986-87 was an enjoyable
year for the Mafia. Good luck in
high school, 8th graders!

The house gaiiiers for a group photo. Twenty students rflp(

were members of the Mafia this year. L -
. ' 6"'&!‘;.

Chris, Sarah, and Eryn collapse while finishing stress-
ful algebra homework. This sorry scenario happened
often, especially for Sarah. She, as character Clara
in The Nutcracker ballet, missed a lot of school when
she went on tour.

—




Mizer's Misfits

House enjoys ice cream bars provided by
the school after reaching their House goal during
the school magazine drive in October 1986.

Mizer's

Mizer's House enjoys the all school assembly
while several members of the House do the
Roosevelt Wave.

o

Jodi Garrison paired up with Stacy Oberg, and Heather
Fitzgerald, along with Matt Gardner, to display their
Jodi and Stacy's apron read '"Kiss

Halloween costumes.
the cook twice."

60

MIZER'S MISFITS

/

graders, listen to daily discussions
in circle sesion during House time.
Jodi was the first term Student Gov-
ernment Represcentative. Stacy was
the first Super Teddy Award winner
from Mizer's House.

This year Mizer's Misfits have worked as a house. During the
fall magazine drive they set their house goal at $900.00. At the
end of the magazine drive they just missed the goal, making $820.00,
of which $79.00 they got to keep for their house fund. When it came
to intramurals, Mizer said they were better at mental challenges
rather than physical challenges, with the exception of prisonball.
While in house they sit in their usual form of a discussion circle
and discuss announcements and events. They basically take care of
house business.

The house received two new house members during the year.
Michelle Ruiz, 7th grader, came during December. Interesting fact,
Mizer taught Michelle's mom when she was in school at Roosevelt.
Esolde Evers, 6th grader, came from Ventura, California at the be-
ginning of the second term. He commented that he enjoys skateboard-
ing and swimming.

This year, for the first time, Roosevelt advisors are reward-
ing advisees for achievement with a Super Teddy. Mizer awarded his
Super Teddys to Chris Ulhorn for Most Improved, Stacy Oberg for
Most Concerned About Others, Jodi Garrison for Leadership, Heather
Fitzgerald for Humor, Yati Durant for Sportsmanship in Intramurals,
and Matt Rounds for Most Magazines Sold. Mizer said he is trying
to focus on 8th graders. The 8th graders are Stacy Oberg, Chris

Ulhorn, Shaun Elwell, Charlie Ennion, Matt Garner, Jodi Garrison
and Shanyn Skelly.

BLISS.
LA -/
o N R

Jodi Garrison and Stacy Oberg, eighth




Farrel Mizer

John Jeoe Carrasco
Yati Duramt

Shaun Elwell
Charlie Ennion

Heather Fitzgerald

Matt Garner

Jodie Garrison
Peter Gaultney
Jennifer Hardwick
Aaron Ivviu

Stacy Oberg

Amber Qkerlund
Angie Perry

Hannah Reynolds

No Photo

Available - — 4 Matt Rounds
Michelle Ruiz

Josh Shipp

Shannon Skelly

S ——

Kris Uhlhorn
B —

TP Py e

Page by Jay Jones

Jodi and Stacy wait to be judged in
the B-Hall gym on Halloween.

Yati Darant, seventh grader, and Peter
Gaultney contribute to the House's daily
form of circla session.

Michelle Ruiz doing class work in
E-3, Judy Wenger's room. 61




Mohr’'s Morons

Tony Mohr relaxes after a hectic morning.

Tony's room,

with its couches, made a comfor'table atmosphere.

Tony Mohr
Damian Borovka
Matt Classen
Grahan Cooley
Jennifer Culp
Shane Finley

Eric Gjovaag
Lisa Griggs
Nathan Flemmer
Tyra Hall

James Hendrickson
Karin Jacobson

Nat Marden
Shirley McCune
Jackle Norris
Ian Robertson
Gabe Ross
Tammy Salyer

Henee Saville
Marcy Siegrist
Daniel Tseng
Lorrien Watts/Ross

Page by Damian Borovka

Tony watches as house members
Graham Cooley and Ian Robert-
son playfully torment James

Hendrickson. Ian joined the
house during the first
trimester.

No Photo
Available

M

No Photo
Available




F—-,“)‘ o

ST
Mohr's house gather together for a house photo. The twenty-two Exghe 9f‘the ten glrls 10 Molit'a
advisees were the only house that remained in a portable after house join Matt Classen for a
photo. Eight grader Tyra Hall

C-Hall opened.

- : -p e ey . = was a new addition to the
" ¥ . T - J
! house this year.

e

£ F -
The boys in Mohr's house show their muscles.
Eigth grader Matt Classen (at front right),
appears to be leading the group.

Sixth grader Jackie Norris asks Tony a question while
house members socialize. Tony's helpful attitude
toward advisees made it easy to talk with him.

i ] ) Seventh grader Jemnifer Culp plays with her slime.
Gabe, Graham, James, Nat, and Nathan chat during house. Science teacher Dana Mafit had all her science

These five were very active in intramurals. classes make this during the first trimester.
63



Newman’'s B—Hall Bratz

Nancy Newman
Kent Bjerke
Oryx Cohen

Sarah Folger
Tyler Graves

Brad Heinz

Sarah Henderson
Chris Jenks
Jared Keller
Tiffany Lynn
Donald Martiuez

Andy McIlrath

Laura Murley
Jennifer Nyberg
Rochelle Phillips
Vanessa Rizo
Josh Rose

Hayden Thompson

Emily Uhlhorn

Trena Walters

%

Emily Uhlhorn reads while Saraf ruiger and Laura Murley dis-
cuss homework. Laura was involved in an almost fatal acci-

dent when she choked and was saved by Darla McDonald.
64

e

.

No Photo

Available

Eﬂh Graduates
A7
AN

Kent Bjerke

Oryx Cohen

Sarah Henderson
Andrew McIlrath
Rochelle Phillips
Joshua Rose

Trena Walters
Erica Dalke

Hayden Thompson and Oryx Cohen sit quistly
while the House participates in a circle

session, The House used circle sessions
to discuss current events.



The "Bratz" gather during House time.

Vanessa Rizo studies.

When the House wasn't doing

some of their many activities, they had time to

study.

o A

2 9

Five of the "Bratz" display their shoes.
There ig a plentiful variety of footwear

at Roosevelt.

The "Bratz"

|

; :
el

seemed to be enjoying themselves.

W

(L to R) Rochelle Phillips, Trena Walters, Jennifer Nyberg,
Sarah Folger, and Laura Murley spend House time together.
These five "Bratz'" became closer through House.

Nancy Newman's '"B-Hall
Bratz" had a very spirited
year. During first term
they won a prize for most
original drawing for their
banner in House week.
Sixth Grader Jared Keller
came up with the idea of a
top view of B-Hall.

For each House members'

birthday the "Bratz" held
an ice cream and pie eat-
ing contest. Nancy said
of their intramural
skills, "We may not be
very strong but we're
smart." The House won all
of their trivial pursuit

games of the past 3 years.

Seventh grader Vanessa
Rizo represented the
"Bratz" in Student Govern-—
ment while Emily Uhlhorn
was her backup.

Nancy Newman said that
she had a "cooperative,
friendly House" this year
and that they all seemed
to get along well.

So, with their House
spirit and basic enthusi-
asm the "B-Hall Bratz' had
a very good year.

¥

¢ £ \
-

Tyler Graves chokes Brad Heinz while Jared Keller watches.
These three provided many humorous events.

65




Olson’'s Animal House

Dave Olson

Jordan Dewein
Josh Docherty
Mike Durham
0'Riley Emelio
Jennifer Flannery

Robyn Fuchs
Jennifer Girvan
Orin Heison
Vincent Hetterly
Luke Howard
Maya Lachman

Robin Lohse
Rom Papish
Simone Semien
Shad Stafford
Anna Stubbs
Autumn Van Esso

Tim Wheatley
Karolinka Wilczynska
George Wingard

[ES— = o Fl S
Pave Olson dressed as a bug catcher, walks
in the costume parade during spirit week.
Other teachers and students displayed their
costumes by marching in the parade.

(‘&, ﬁ:;“ = 3 -
Maya Lachman, Simone Semien and Karolinka Wilczynska
spend time together during House. The House members
like to spend House time talking to friends.

66 v



”3‘ This has been a good

e - — year for Olson's Animal
.y - & ) ‘ House. They've had many
birthday parties, and just
parties in general. The
House has played group
Pictionary a few times.
They have worked hard and
done well in intramurals.
Although, in tug-o-war and
volleyball, they didn't
do too well.

Most of the time the
kids just had conversa-—
tions, do homework, play
card games or Pictionary.
They had a fun year.

i B ot ) .
o k L X

—
AR -
The House poses for a goup shot. They meet in room A-1, the most astronomical room

in the hallway.

Jennifer Flannery works on her homework. During
House, homework is ome of the many pastimes.

%
Tim Wheatly and Oren Herson play the card game
speed. Cards is a popular activity in this
House.

Page by Jordan DeWeiu



Puhn’'s Parasites

John Puhn

Jason Bengiat
Jennifer Cox
Jennifer Dotson
Mark Duncan
Flint Dutell

Adam Fitzhugh
Paul Hoffman
Michael Holland
Ava Jade
Jennifer Kane
Kathryn Meier

Corinna Newberry
Andrea Papendieck
David Quinney

Nat Rudulph

Jacob Seljan
Erica Stevens

Sarah Stevenson
Jennifer Thompson
Katrina Wolfe
Paul Yates

Sarah Stevenson, Mark Duncan, and Kate Meier stand outside before house. They became
friends through house.

68

Page by Sarah Stevenson



Paul Yates, Mark Duncan, Kate Meier, Sarah Stevenson
and Katrina Wolfe takn time off from house co soak up

the rays'outside of A-4.

HIKRR

oM

s ! v - i
Jennifer Thompson, Paul Yates, FLint Dutell, Nat Ru-
dulph, and Jacob Seljan gather around to watch a gam-
of Oh-wah-ree between Jenny Cox and Ava Jade. Playing
games was a favorite house activity.

Katrina-wélfe presents a problem to John,
who is baffled. Puhn helped students a
lot with problem-solving and homework.

-

Puhn's house models their Halloween costumes.
school that day, they had 2 Halloween Party.

Puhn's House had a great year with many
House parties and activities. They kicked
off the new school year with a party at
Laurelwood Golf Course on September 26th.
House members watched critters and ate 3
large pizzas.

"The Parasites'" won the prize for shortest
balloon flight in the hot air balloon
launch. The balloon landed on the steps
of Andy Lee's portable.

In intramurals their strongest areas were
trivia and Prison ball, and they didn't do
as well in charades. Puhn's House enjoyed
almost all intramurals, though.

Graduating eighth graders this year are:
Jennifer Dotson, Mark'Duncan, Paul Hoffman,
Mike Holland, Cori Newberry, Nat Rudulph,
and Sarah Stevenson.

e .. wA

Some of Puhn's Parasites form a pyramid. On the
bottom: Paul Yates, Mark Duncan, Kate Meier, In
the middle: Andrea Papendieck, Katrina Wolfe.
On the top: Sarah Stevenson.

69



Richardi’'s House

Jim Richardi

Trena Campbell
Peter Conklin
Holly Dean

Shanti Garrison
Brian Guy-Kercheval

Rick Hardwick
Andrew Hellman
Paul Littlejohn
Dana Middlewood
Marcy Mulder
Michele Nagai

Cindy Ann Page
Katie Reawrdon
Jerry Rushing
Mark Smith
Jake Vaughn
John Wagner

No Photo
Available

l Shoshanna Williams

Jake Vaughn opens his locker to get his
skateboard.

Andy Hellman works on his circle design. Andy is trying to fill his
"Trapper Keeper" divider with little circles. Some people like to Page by Sarah Hubin
do these kinds of activities during house time.




]
:
1
i
1]
L
1
t
i
1
1
i
i
i

Peter Conklin and Jim Richardi
smile for a picture Peter
Conklin was the house repre-
sentative.

<

i il
Irena Campbell, Jake Vaughn, and Marcy Mulder try to pose for a picture while
Cindy Page and Peter Conklin goof around.

The house enjoyed teasing each other
| to pass the time.

U

Richardi takes a break from looking
over the house list to smile for a
Picture. Richardi comments that he Marcy Mulder,
really likes his house a lot.

.1

Cindy Page and Trena Campbell take a break from
a card game to tease each other.

Richardi's house liked to pass time by
socializing, playing games and participa-
ting in intramurals, the group also partci-
cipated in the magazine sales, in which
they earned $467.00 and exceeded their goal.
Richardi comments, "I think that this vear
we've had increased participation in acti-
vities and a stronger relationship between
students and the advisor!"

The first and second term student repre-
sentative was Peter Conklin.

Richardi expresses,
the eighth graders!"
include:

"I'm going to miss
The eighth graders
Trena Campbell, Shanti Garrison,
Andrew Hellman, Jerry Rushing, Mark Smith
and Shanna Williams.

- 3 - e CO e o
The house poses for a group picture. Richardi's hous apent
house time socializing, doing homework, and participating in
intramurals.



Rubinstein’s Rubble

Fran Christie
Jerry Holloway
Bob Rubinstein
Melissa Adler
Bill Beleck

Tori Cato

)

No Photo
Available

Antoine Drakeford
Sierra Freeman
Emma Goldwasser
Sam Gould

Ben Helphand

Greg Hudson

;. S—

Alison Hurwitz
Jess Kincaid
Aimee Kriz

Erin MacKinnon
Heron Marychild

Sarah Prince

Kate Sturdavant

Sam Trychin

Eighth graders (from left to right, back row) Aimee Kriz,
Sam Trychin, Melissa Adler, and Sierra Freeman. (Left to
right, front row) Antoine Drakeford and Bill Beleck.
Bill Beleck is a new eighth grader to the school.

GRADUATES

Bill Beleck Sierra Freeman
Aimee Kriz Sam Trychin

Melissa Adler [pantoine Drakefor_

Jess Kincaid and Heron Marychild stand in
front of their D-Hall locker. Rubinstein's
"Rubble" is located in room D-4.

72



X
|

'lii -
AT Iy TN ITE e

B
pﬂﬂ}ﬂ{tu E :
) E |

%

&

Bob Rubinstein takes attendance during Rubinstein's seventh grade advisees (from left to right), Greg
house. Bob Rubinstein took a leave Hudson, Alison Hurwitz, Kate Sturdavant, Sarah Prince, Heron
first term and Fran Christie and Marychild, and Emma Goldwasser, stand in front of

Jerry Holloway were the house advisors. All the seventh graders have been at Roosevelt for almost two
| years.

At the beginning of the year Rubinstein's house
played games to get to know other house members

better. The house had some parties including
Halloween and christmas.

The house participated in tug-o-war, prisonball,
volleyball, and charades.

Student representatives were Melissa Alder and

The sixth graders (from left to right) Erin MacKinon, Tori
Cato, Ben Helphand, and Sam Gould pose for a moment during
a house discussion. Although there are only four of them,
the sixth graders are a large part of the house.

On the last day that Fran was the advisor the
house went out for ice cream with some of the
money they made during the magazine drive. The
house earned about seventy-three dollars in
the magazine drive.

-
i

B R wlmy“;grrmrrn‘uh

&

665550 NP

14

L o =
Fran Christie writes
the date for a first
term house potluck,
which didn't come
through. Fran was
the advisor for one
term in D-8, but
when Bob came back
- S— — she continued to

‘The whole house poses for a group picture with Fran Christie during second-term teach survival skills

registration. The registration went very well with few bumped cards. and Block Six and man-
aged to help with the
house.

Page by Kate Sturdavant 73

Sierra Freeman with Kate Sturdavant as a back-up.




Kaufman’'s Kamikazes

Aaron Kaufman
Peter Sanders
Robyn Albrecht.
Ilka Bailey
Ember Bekofsky
Tammy Crandall

Mark Frohnmayer
Rachel Graham
Arthur Hart
John Kirk

Joe Kittleson
zandy Leésyk

Steve MacBear

Travis 0'Brien
David Peddleton !
Cyrus Rea § \ No Photo
Esme Schwall L - ; 3 ’ Available
Alicia Simons §

Radha Sosienski
Allison Wade
Ian Zander

T?acher Aaron Kaufman gives one of his
wl?ning grins to an enthusiastic class
This is Aaron's nineteenth year of .
teaching at Roosevelt.

The louzse ment
) uge menbers prrticipatin
inj%aids Through the Hallc. Thiz wrs nrguni"zd b .
. iz
ndv Lee and tae pzer cou...clors in an effort ty
promoit uaring & Sharing Week. °

page by Martin Meyer
74




The house assembles for a group shot, with Zandy Lesyk at the center of attention.
in Rechal Graham.

The only house member missing from this =ha:

Fﬁ{n =
" i!.‘!ii;
- & Eﬁ,

- :t:'-‘

David Pendleton (left) and Rachel Graham
(right), make a welcoming poster for
Aaron Kaufman's return It was a job well
done, and greatly appreciated.

"See you later...Mate" says Peter's
farewell cake. Peter left Roosevelt
after the first term to return to

Australia. -

8S8ZBY| WB Y

"I live right ear", says Peter Sanders.
Peter was an 'exchange teacher' from
Australia.

A8 VAR
e S __ B S ' e S
Robyn and Ilka smile during a -

typical day in house. House is
a good time to relax and talk.

The 1986-87 year was good

but sad. The sad part was
2eter Sanders, the exchange
teacher, went back to Aus-
tralia but the beloved
Aaron Kaufman came back.

Graduating this year: Robyn
Albrecht, Ilica Bailey, Em-
ber Bekofsky, Tammy Crand-
all, Joe Kittlesen, Travis
0'"Brien, Allison Wade and
Ian Zander . Good Luck

in high ashenil

Mark Frohnmeyer (right)

puts the finishing touches
.on a story to hand in while
Cyrus Rea (left) skims an
encyclopedia to escape bore-
dom.



Sax Pistols

Steve Sax

Matt Barnes

No Photo

Bert Carbonell
Available
Chavez Chevonne

Geoff Gaydos

Jessica Griffis
Tana Kam

Anna Malsch
Ryan McNutt

Dreya Mihaloew

Brunson Moody
Amanda Mott
Becca Newberry
Keith Phillips
Inger Powell

Susanna Stromberg

Mike Horne laughs
Nellie Tallerday

as a fellow ad-

Jeff Traweek No Photo visee tells a joke.
. Available Mike joined the

Dbgn: Ve House at the be-

Gabe Wayne ginning of the

second term.

R

0 N
Mike Hormne
Mike CGravette
No Photo No Photo
Available Available

[ \ /

The House's stamp,
represented the
rock group, The
Sex Pistols.

Matt Barnes,
bers share

Sous Wmal acd Suspeaa Sccombesy F0w CmatEh 2 Advisees (from left to right) Jessica Griffis,
1985-86 yearbook, while Steve talks to the House. | I en foliiely 45 HbuRS WEN
: 2 3 . and Brunson Moody 11 4 :

Susanna moved from California to Eugenme before the heiy feolings during & S ote B,
school year began.




Out with the old and in with
the new! That's how the Sax
Pistols, consisting of twenty-
three advisees, felt when they
moved into their new room in
the C-hall wing at the begin-
ning of 1987. Their old room,
E-2, was taken by Judy Wenger
and used mainly for Journalism
and Shakespeare. The house
adjusted well to their new
room, which consisted of twenty
computers.

‘A R - Although the Sax Pistols

N lost eighth grader Amanda Mott,
who moved to Seattle, they
took in three new advisees and
one returning advisee. Eighth
graders Glory Sirota and Amy
Blackstone joined the house,
as well as sixth grader Mike
Gravette and seventh grader
Mike Horne.

As for intramurals, the
house especially enjoyed vol-
leyball, which Steve said they
did really well in. Their
score totaled over fifteen
points during the year. The
Pistols also did well in the

and Dreya Mihaloew joke around as the twenty minute magazine drive, raising forty-
three dollars for the house. “
- < What a year! Congratula- !
| %, tions to all you graduating

Amanda Mott, Jessica Griffis,
House period ends.

|
|
- e —— eighth graders. Good luck at w
South! !
‘ A 1 ) .
— - Page by Lisa Griggs

Steve sits in front of the more active members of the House. As a
group, the House enjoyed intramurals.

House members
wander around
C-Hall after
their tour. The
Pistols offi-
cially moved in
their new room
on January 5,
1987.

Steve Sax and his wife Lois, stand with their
baby, Rebecca. Steve and Lois washed their
baby for the Preschool classes to show proper
bathing techniques.

i



A. Smith “The House That Andy Built”

Andy Smith

Duane Berke:

No Photo
Available

Shelley Cheatham

Tim Delage

Josh Gattis

Tsering Gallek
Jenny Harris

Amy Hendrickson

Nick Johnson
Jason Kidwell
Mike Logan
Kristen McDonald
Amanda Meyer
Max Mueller
Angelina Schafer
Ashley Simons

Pat Sliger

Peter Van Duyn

No Photo
Available

Alex Weller

Rob Siminson

Not pictured:

Tonya Yarborough.

Andy Smith takes a break outside of "P-hall."
o Andy has been teaching at Roosevelt for 16 years

Angelina Schafer laughs at the antics of Josh Gattis, Max Mueller, and enjoys his few minutes between classes.

and Peter VanDuyn. Peter was a student representatave for part

of the 86-87 school year.




Page by Amie Hallinan

Bye-bye portables, hello C-hall!
Finally, Andy's House is back in the
new C-wing. The move has gone well
for the advisees, and Andy enjoys the
surrounding indoors.

The House has been enthusiastic about
intramurals, and has participated in
every one. They made about $70.00 in
the magazine drive, and have spent it

in a pizza party, ice cream and char-
ty.

Good luck graduates! Shelley Cheatham,
Tsering Gellek, Kristen McDonald, Max
Mueller, Jason Kidwell, Rob Simonsom,
and Tonya Yarborough.

Andy's House gathers outside of their portable, P2. The House met in P2 until
the reconstruction of C-Hall was finished, and then moved to room C5.

Amy Hendrickson socializes with Ashley Simons. House provided

Peter VanDuyn laughs. He, along with other some time for people to establish friendships through talking
active House members, provided many enjoyable and discovering each other's interests.

episodes during House time. Peter was also a
representative at large for student government.

; : Alex Weller plays '"table soccer" with a
Max Mueller and Reb Siminson relax during the twenty friend. House also consisted of more

yinute House period. House was a good time for relax- serious matters, such as making up in-
ing and doing activities. completes

79



Graham’s Graham Crackers

Graham Smith
Bronwyn Baz
Martin Blair
Andrew Capaldi
Dylan Dickinson
Liam Drumm

Taryn Fuchs
Sophia Funk
Annette Goldstein
Matt Hire

Tami Jones

Matt Kale

Marlika O'Connell
Thor Prichard
Isaac Rhew
Phaedra Rose

Tanya Sc%aretta ! y No Photo
Aaron Whitten | ; Available

Heidi Zimmerman
Graham Smith's House had a pretty good year. During House
they usually had a circle session, played intramurals or had
free time in which they socialized, read, or finished up
homework. Also, one day in the week they went to Marco's
for a scoop of ice cream with the money they earned during
the magazine sale.

Page by Isaac Rhew

Graham Smith collects house surveys while the others take
interest in Matt Hire's homework.

80



Tanya Sciaretta, Tami Jones, Bronwyn Baz, Annette Goldstein, and Heidi Zimmerman,

pose for the camera. Tanya was one of the students picked to escort Neil

Goldschmidt in January.

Phaedra Rose, Heidi Zimmerman and Tanya Sciarcetta pose fo? the
camera as Dylan Dickinson and Matt Hire look on. Phaedra joined

the House late in the first term.

Graham Smith takes attendance during one of his
classes. He has been teaching at Roosevelt for
over 20 years.

Taryn Fuchs smiles as she runs
to her first period class. She
was one of the seven sixth
graders in the house.

The House gives it their best during Tug-o-
War. Though they didn't do very well in

intramurals,

the House had a lot of fun. a1



Stein’'s Steinosaurs

Carole Stein
Jake Bliss

Bob Clowers
Jessica Feldman
Sean Flannery
Cynthia Hodges

Page Ly: Kymry Strobel

Aaron Manela

David Moore
Gabe 0'Brien

Jon Ritzdorf
Cody Rubick
Jenny Schmid

Mary Schmidt
Nico Schultz
Jamie Sertic
Donald Smalley
Kymry Strobel
Alia Swartz

Dana Whitelaw

law chat during house. Stein's house took the responsipility
of selling and handlng out the Roosevelt "It's Back" shirts.

1

Alia SGartz listens to Carole plan a
party for house. Stein's house had
2 popcorn party every Friday.

Carole Stein gives a question to Jon Ritz~
dorf during charades. Stein's house enjoy-
ed intramurals, especially charades.



Stein's house raised
ninety-five dollars in the
magazine sale. Stein's
house donated five dollars
to Pete Theophanes, age
14, Pete has a bad case
of cerebral palsy. Stein's
house had two new students
during the middle of the
year, which werc Jenny
Schmidt and Jena White.
Stein's house helped sell
the Roosevelt "It's Back"
T-shirts. Chris Puetz gave
Stein's house a "build
your own sundae" party for
their help selling the T-
shirts.

Dana Whitelaw, Cynthia Hodges, Jamie Sertic, Jenny Schmid, and Gabe 0'Brien cheer .

on Stein's House during intramurals. Volleyball was another one of the House's Gabe O'Brien's favorite

favorite intramurals. activity was listening to |
his Rolling Stones tape.

Gabe 0'Brien ants out a card in charades, while Carole Stein

tells the House to lower their voices. Stein's House was

competing against Dearborn's House. Jenny Schmid hangs around during House
Jenny, grade 7, came late into the =
school year.

Kymry Strobel listens to her walkman during house. Kymry was

a library aide for Carole second term. b Smalley enjoy quiet

time at House. Donald was better Inown as
Smalley around the halls.




Toomey’'s Toomers

Toni Toomey
Carey Bell
Christee Cramer
Andrew Dyke
Linda Eppler

Tamara Gillan

Lori Hall
Freja Knapp
Alex Knowles
Gabe Lieb
Rachel Lockard
Danny Moye

Robert Newton
Angela Quigley
Raven Rowley
Berri Sellers
Willie Stover

David Strahan

Melanie Vann

Jessica Zorn

ten.

together for a group shot.
year," says Berri Sellers.
i "I'm glad I'm leaving."

Students talk during a circle session.
They usually discuss upcoming activi-
ties in house and other current events
in these sessions, which they have of=-

Toomey's Toomers, consisting of nineteen students, gets

"We have a great house this

“"Nevertheless,"

she commented,

Page by Rachel Lockard

er, vaguely
Alem, a new

Alex Knowles, a 7th grad

listens to the group.
student, moved to Eugene from
San Francisco California.



— - -

Raven, a member of Roosevelt's wrestling team, poses for the
Camera, enjoying his spotlight attention. He participated in
the school Halloween parade during Spirit Week.

b

-

Carey Bell and David Strahan

.

talk during a quiet time in

house. David, who played in Roosevelt's string orchestra,
said, "Everybody does his own thing, pretty much," during
house. They often had free time, but also played prison-

ball, volleyball, and charades intramurals.

Rachel Lockard leaves the house to pick up bumped cards
during registration. Rachel, a member of the Journalism
staff, informed Toomey's house of what was happening
with the yearbook apd newspaper throughout the year.

1

In a circle session Toni shares her wisdom. In order from left
to right: Angela Quigley, Raven Rowley, Toni Toomey, Jessica
Zorn. Jessica is an 8th grader and new to this hoﬁse‘
year she was in Fran Christie's house.

Last

i

HEERY

= Yim
5

Angela Quigley (at left) and Raven Rowley relax during house
Angela, one of two girls on Roosevelt's wrestling team, plac

ed second in the season's district championship. "I had a lo
of fun this year," she says.

Toni hugs Melanie Vann, a sixth grader. Melanie, a mem-—
ber of the choir and beginning and intermediate bands,
says, "I like this year because the new C-hall wing is
completed."

-



Judy’'s Jahooties

W

Judy's house sport their Halloween costumes
on the last day of Spirit Week. Earlier that
week Irik Myers won first prize on Switch
Day.

.

This year's sixth graders visit their house during the 1985-86
school year. This picture was taken at an all-school assembly to
welcome them. The sixth grade Jahooties are Ethan Bloomfield,
Josh Daugherty, Billi Jo McCallum, Amber Taylor, and Jia Wehrman.

WENGER
P

e @

= i
)
f§§<'ga b/
7/

This year marks a milestone
for Judy's House. She says
farewell to her first kids

to have been with her for
three years. Best wishes to
Nathan, Whisper, Tim, Leslie,
Nick, Todd, Steve, Jennifer,
and Breeze.

o

Steve Goldrich relaxes with the slime he made
in Dana Mafit's science class.

" Irik Myers
sits on the
bench during

‘ football prac-
tice. He was
the only memb-
er of Judy's
house who

played foot-
ball.

The Jahooties stand outside of

E-hall. The banner they are A :
n foaer Tro i i 1ouse ’ . i o i

carrying was used in the {_ = Tim Collins, Steve Goldrich, and Todd Eisenberg torture friend, Nick Kallunki,
ye ayent of se competi- ; o / c ;

yell event of House compe during house. These four eighth graders often spent house tlme together.

tions at the beginning of the
year.




Judy Wenger
Emily Bennett
Ethan Bloomfield
Angie Bond
Layloni Bruce

Tim Collins

Joshua Daugherty
Leslie Duval

Todd Eisenberg
Steve Goldrich
Jennifer Graveline

Nathan Harrell

Nick Kallunki

billi Jo McCallum :
Irik Myers

Whisper Napier

Sonya Scott

Breeze Sentz

Warren Strobel
Amber Taylor

Jia Wehrman

) w0
A\

S b

Jia Wahrman, Layloni Bruce, and Sonya Scott chat. The

house often had free time in which they could do such
activities.

Sonya Scott, Jia Wehrman, Whisper Napier, Nick
Kallunki, and Josh Daugherty tug with the rest of
the house as Andy Tomashek, visitor from Dearborn's
House urges them on. The house participat=d in ev=
ery intramural fall term.

Tim Collins works with Judy to prepare for reglstra-
tion. Judy set aside a few days each registration to
work with her advisees on their schedules.




Lee’s Loonies

Lee Wiley

Teresa Adams
Kari Boss
Sarah Bramwell
Daniel Cassell

Shana Cohn

Jane Crayton
Ben Duncan
Isaac Gottesman
Matt Martin
Nathan Meyer
Buffy Nalton

Jerine Pegg
Tyler Schwab
Neely South
Randy Stiles No Photo

Available

Robert Stott

sMike Turner

Katrina Van Duyn

Megan Zimmerman

Lee Wiley's sixth graders (left to right)
top row, Daniel Cassell and Ben Duncan.
Bottom row, Sarah Bramwell, Katrina Van
Duyn, Teresa Adams, and Tyler Schwab.

Neely South and Buffy Nalton compare sched-
ules. Registration went well and not many
students were bumped.

Wiley's house posed for a yearbook picture. There were 20

bage by Kari Boss E
Page by students in the house.

88



Wiley's house, which was in
B-9 throughout the year, had
»  twenty advisees. During the
year, birthdays were celebrated
and the house had a study period
once a week on Wednesday. The
. Loonies enjoyed volleyball and
prisonball and were good at
charades. Other activities Lee's
house participated in through
the year included the balloon
launch, the door decoration,
and the house yell presented
at the first assembly.
The student representatives
in Lee's house this year were
seventh grader Isaac Gottes-

Jane Crayton works during a study time
in house. Wiley's house had study per-
iods on Wednesday unless they had intra-

man and eighth grader Kari g murals or something else.
Boss. Their job was to Seven eighth graders are in Wiley's
attend the Thursday morning house. Pictured left to right they
meetings. are (top row) Megan Zimmerman and
The Loonies met their $475.00 Shana Cohn (bottom row) Kari Boss,
magazine goal with help from Nathan Meyer, and Mike Turner. Not
Sarah Bramwell, their top pictured: Robert Stott and Jerine
seller. Lee said another Pegg.

goal was getting house mem-
bers to participate and to
appreciate and enjoy each
other.

T T
PAS S

[¢e'S Loanias._
& B3R

4 B

Mike Turner and Tyler Schwab chat while
waiting for Nathan Meyer to move.

Lee's seventh graders (left to
right) are Jane Crayton, Buffy
Nalton, Neely South, Isaac
Gottesman, Randy Stiles, and
Matt Martin.

Megan Zimmerman relaxes with
a magazine. Magazines were
available for the house to read.

Lee Wiley checks Shana Cohn's schedule before registration. Lee had to check every-
body's schedule before they could register. 89




KNOWING THE NATIVES ......AS THEMSELVES

Anna Shipway, Emily Russo, Jon Simmons, Joel Davis, Miguel McKelvey.

These students staved in the portables, for house while C-hall was
being rebuilt.

David Moore, Jon Ritzdorf, Sean Flannery
and Aaron Manela celebrate winning at
volleyball intramurals.

Summer Alkemad-Ingham, Kim Fulton and Camas Wonders, playing
a game of checkers, during house. They were 8th graders,

" { " 3
Above - Jans Ingber learns how to make Slime" in
his science class.

Bottor. left - Nanecy Newman, Dana Middlewood, Sorrel Harrison,
Kristen Westergaard, Sierra Freeman. For a preschool class,
Steve Sax brought in his baby girl to teach the class how to

bathe children. Here a student practices after Sax's demon-
Stration.

Emily Chase goes to a replica of the wall for her U.S. In
The 20th Century class. The wall is to commemorate the
missing in action and claimed dead of the American citizens
who fought in the Vietnam War. The Vietnam War Memorial
has over fifty thousand names on it. The replica was tour-
ing the U.S. this year.




gt (R & f:' "."'""fn:f:‘
“F'—n&**‘rr”"" el o
e chex K0S
G i
& F

ehn fesamaid Ao

]

-~ vk Phineal by g

Top row ~ During Spiri Week
Ilka saileys Irik Myers, papio
Chaney » and Mark lf'rohnmay-er : | - '
dressed up for SW‘ltCh Day_

To the left: Mary Marks,
Pylaar White, Morning Ramsey,
Jon Simmons, Sarah Stevenson,
and April Orem also partici-
pated in Spirit Week.

pPage

Ve oW

Above = Students play to win at the annual Fall Picnic.
Pictur-d - Raegen Hawk and friends.

= g R 4a Paar Couns
Top left - to kick off the Canmed rood D= : "D?“.
selors organized Hands Across the Halls. &ll1 houses partiei-
pated.

LEYE - every year for the past three years Roosevelt houses
sen’ messages by helium balloons. Here houses gather to do




Ropsevelt’'s Boyal Residents

A

Adams, S. 50
Adams, T. 88
Adler, M. 72
Albertsen, K. 46
Albrecht, R. 74
Alkemade-Ingham, M.
Alkemade-Ingham, S.
Allenbaugh, T. 48
Aller, C. 50
Aller, E. 18
Asbury, S. 52
Azuma, H. 36

i
Babkes, A. 30
Bachman, C. 52

Bailey, I. 74
Baker, J. 56
Baldwin, A. 42
Baldwin, B. 22
Ballangrud, A. 20
Banks, D. 24
Barber, J. 54
Barnes, M. 76
Barron, J. 56
Barton, C. 30
Bayliss, D. 56
Baz, B. 80

Baz, R. 58
Bear, J. 34
Bekofsky, E. 74
Belcher, L. 20
Beleck, W. 72
Bell, C. 84
Bengiat, J. 68
Bennett, E. 86
Berkey, D. 78
Biesecker, B. 40
Bires, N. 50
Bjerke, K. 64
Blackstone, A. 76
Blair, A. 30
.Blair, L. 40
Bliss, B. 42
Bliss, J. 82
Bloom, K. 30
Bloomfield, E. 86
Bond, A. 86
Borgo, C. 58
Borovka, D. 62
Boss, K. 88
Bowman, E. 28
Brady, H. 24
Bramwell, S. 88
Breest, C. 24
Brimley, J. 22
Broekhoff, C. 26
Bruce, L. 86
Buck, N. 20
Buettner, C. 44
Burch, K. 22
Burgess, D. 36
Burkland, K. 28
Bushell, E. 44
Byington, S. 28

0l

Cabrera, A. 42
Cain, M. 28
Caldwell, K. 52
Campbell, T. 70

- v dalletes ‘ e ———— NPT .. o

Capaldi, A. 80
Capaldi, E. 52
Carlson, J. 40
carp, K. 56
Carrasco, J. 60
Carter, C. D56
Carter, J. 58
Cassell, D. 88
cassell, S. 26
Cato, T. 72
caudle, B. 36
Chambers, E. 66

Chaney-Fernandes, P. 38

Chapman, B. 40
Chase, A. 18
Chase, E. 22
Chavez, C. 76
Cheatham, S. 78
Chez, C. 26
Choudhury, M. 40
Classen, M. 62
Clouser, R. 56
Clowers, R. 82
Coddington, S. 54
Cohen, A. 52
Cohen, C. 28
Cohen, O. 64
Cohn, S. 88
Coker, P. 46
Cole-Hayworth, I. 44
Collins, M. 38
Collins, T. 86
Conklin, P. 70
Cook, C. 48
Cooley, G. 56
Cooley, G. 62
Cooley, R. 38
Cooley, T. 52
Cooper, N. 28
Cordell, A. 24
Corliss, B. 56
Corliss, E. 72
Courtnage, E. 22
Couture, M. 56
Cox, J. 68

Coyne, E. 38

Cramer, C. 84
Crandall, T. 74
Crayton, J. 88
Creed, E. 36
Culp, J. 62
Cummings, E. 36

f

Daffern, J. 40
Dalke, E. 64
Dann, S. 32
Daugherty, J. 86
Davidson, R. 18
Davis, H. 42
Davis, J. 30
Dean, H. 70
DeTassigny, Y. 58
Dewitt, B. 24
Dearborn, J. 30
Deck, C. 58
Delage, T. 78
Denison, A. 44
Denison, A. 54
Denison, N. 38
Dennis, M. 26
Dewein, G. 54
Dewein, J. 66
Dickinson, D. 80
Dickinson, J. 18

- T - T . } _ . . T

Diller, R. 20
Divita, A. 32
Dobbie, A. 20
Dobson, C. 72

Docherty, J. 66
Doherty, T. 28
Dotson, J. 68
Douglas, A. 48
Drakeford, A. 72
Drumm, L. 8GC
Duncan, B. 88
Duncan, M. 68
Dunn, C. 30
Dunn, M. 58
Duplant, A. 52
Durant, Y. 60
Durham, M. 66
Dutell, F. 68
Duval, L. 86
Dye, S. 26
Dyke, A. 84

£

Eads, A. 48
Eisenberg, T. 86
Elliott, C. 38
Elliott, N. 50

Elwell, S. 60
Emelio, O. 66
Ennion, C. 60
Ennion, J. 58

Eppler, L. 84
Erickson, S. 44
Estes, C. 56
Evers, D. 60

¥
Farkas, U. 46
Fazey, I. 26
Feldman, J. 82
Fernald, A. 36
Finley, S. 62
Fitzgerald, H. 60
Fitzhugh, A. 68
Fitzhugh, E. 56
Fitzpatrick, C. 52
Flannery, J. 66
Flannery, S. 82
Fleming, L. 40
Flemmer, N. 62
Florendo, L. 44
Fogelson, N. 58
Folger, S. 64
Fosado, G. 20
Foster, E. 50
Frazier, C. 20
Freeman, S. 72
Friedman, M. 38
Fritz, E. 58
Frohnmayer, K. 58
Frohnmayer, M. 74
Fuchs, R. 66
Fuchs, T. 80
Fulton, K. 52
Funderburk, M. 56
Funk, S. 80

®

Gaderltnd, E. 32
Gaiser, J. 26
Garner, M. 60
Garrison, J. 60

Garrison, S. 70
Gattis, J. 78

Gaultney, P. 60
Gaultney, T. 58
Gaydos, G. 76
Gellek, T. 78
Gerstmann, D. 56
Gerstmann, I. 42
Gertsmann, P. 30
Gessert, J. 26
Gillan, T. 84
Ginzburg, Z. 18
Gjovaag, E. 62
Glaser, M. 44
Gleason, C. 48
Glenn, J. 40
Goldrich, S. 86
Goldstein, A. 80
Goldwasser, E. 72

Goodlet, Z. 26
Goodman, M. 52
Gottesman, I. 88
Gould, S. 72
Grace, J. 32
Graham, R. 74
Graham, S. 58
Graveline, J. 86
Graves, K. 48
Graves, W. 64
Gravette, M. 76
Gray, K. 52
Greene, A. 38
Greening, C. 20
Griffis, J. 76
Griggs, L. 62
Gross, C. 18
Grosscup, A. 42
Guy-Kercheval, B.

#
Haas, J. 30
Hadley, N. 24
Haldeman, J. 50
Hall, L. 84

Hall, R. 44

Hall, T. 62
Haldeman, J. 350
Hallinan, A. 50
Halpern, B. 24
Hamaker, K. 54
Hamaker, M. 46
Hamerquist, A. 40
Hamilton, C. 42
Hanson, K. 66
Hardwick, J. 60
Harless, J. 50
Harrell, N. 86
Harris, J. 78
Harris, M. 46
Harrison, S. 18
Hart, A. 74

Hawk, R. 38
Hawke, P. 42
Haworth, B. 28
Hayden, J. 24
Hazzard, L. 52
Hedrick, G. 54
Heinz, B. 64
Heinz, H. 22
Hellman, A. 70
Helphand, B. 72
Henager, B. 18
Henderson, S. 64
Henrickson, A. 78
Hendrickson, J. 62
Hermens, T. 32
Herron, K. 32
Herson, O. 66

Hetterly, V. 66
Hill, J. 44

L’ 1 - - e . -

L

Hills, C. 34
Hinds, I. 26
Hire, M. 80
Hodges, C. 82
Hoffman, P. 68
Holladay, C. 72
Holland, M. 68
Home, W. 52
Hopkins, A. 30
Hopkins, D. 28
Horne, M. 76
Howard, L. 66
Howard, M. 58
Hubin, S. 28
Hudson, G. 72
Hughes, C. 26
Hurwitz, A. 72

9
Ingber, J. 36
Inman, W. 80

Ireland, J. 48
Irvin, A. 60

J

Jacobson, K. 62
Jade, A. 68
James, K. 46
Jarvie, T. 80
Jeffcott, J. 52
Jelen, M. 28
Jenks, C. 64
Jensen, B. 24
Jillinas, S. 48
Johns, J. 34
Johnson, J. 32
Johnson, N. 78
Jones, B. 86
Jones, D. 48
Jones, J. 42
Jones, L. 26
Jones, T. 80

Kale, M. 80
Kallunki, N. 86
Kam, T. 76
Kamenides, T. 48
Kane, J. 28
Kane, J. 68
Keller, J. 64
Kent, C. 22
Kidwell, J. 78
Kikuta, O. 22
Kimball, M. 42
Kinberg, O. 54
Kincaid, J. 72
King, D. 18
King, M. 48

Kintz, B. 46

Kirk, J. 74
Kirkpatrick, H. 18
Kispaugh, M. 32
Kittleson, J. 174
Knapp, F. 84
Knight, A. 28
Knowles, A. 84
Kriz, A. 72

Kuo, M. 36

1
Lachman, M. 66
Landry, A. 38

Lawless, H. 24

Lawrence, S. 36
Lech, C. 36




Lecher
’ S. 30
Mulder
, M. 70
Rauchc R. 56
Sliger
’ P. ‘78
Vaughn, J
. 10

geek, R. 46
eslie
Lesyk + M. 50 Murdock, K. 54
Lewi s A. 74 Murley, L. 64 Rea, C. 74 °
.o G. 84 Myers, A Renz . 10 omkowski
Liedtke, P Mve » A. 42 » R. 24 Smalle » R. 44
Litchfield, 46 yers, 1. 86 Reynolds, E. 3 Smid Z;' D, 82 - vieres, : 38
Little e;d: g. 48 N ggynolds' H: 63 Smitl'x C 20 Vierra, J. 42
Littleohr 2 new, I. 80 Smith, L. 22 vik, S. 32
pietlejohn, B 70 Nagai, M. 7 Richardson, A omith, M. 70 Villarqui, M. :
LOgazrd;i R. 84 NaltOn' B (8)8 Ritderf' 3 .8248 Smulo"M. 70 villarqui' N. 20
’ . /8 Napi ) Rizo * vitz, A Vol » N. 32
Lohse er, W. 8 r V. 64 Sosi 2, A. 38 em, E. 36
Lo ! R. 66 Neat, B. 3 6 Robert-Koeni Sou tﬁnskl, R. 74 Vollom, J
ng, S. 2 N . 6 R igsber , N. r J. 42
Ludwi 0 ersesian, S oberts, R 5 g, T. 44 St. O 88
wig, S. 52 Newberry, C. 26  Robertson, 2 - Onge, S. 4 m
Lyma rry, C son, I. 6 Staffo 6
r n, S. 20 Newberry ° 68 Robinson, S ) 2 St xd, J. 66 wad
vynn, C. 54 Newton. R R. 76 Rochambeny . 50 - aples, E. 58 o e, A. 74
Lynn, T. Nigoons B 82 Ro u, C. 58 teele, A. agner, J. 7
64 cols, S ckower, L St 18 Wahl 0
Norm stak, J. 46 Rose 3 - 18 téin, W. 22 alling, J. 32
Macki ?nv M. 56 R d . 64 Stevenson Walters, L. 2
M innon, E. 72 Norris, J 6 ose, P. 80 Stiles » S. 68 Walters, T 0
Maclean, s. 26 Nosler, P. 32 Ross, G. 62 Stolp r R. 88 Ward, D. 7 64
acbear, S. 74 Nyberg J. 2 Rostocil, C Sto r B. 18 Ward' - I
Machin, E. -42 r J. 64 Rounds, M -6050 Stozi' 5. 22 Washb P. 20
wacwin = 2 @ o, . ¥ g
y B 6 we, E. 22 Stot - 88 Waterb - 46
Mandelblatt, L- 28 O'Brien Rowe, H. 56 Stovz' R. 28 Watt ury, D. 38
Manel O'Bri » E. 28 Rowl er, W. s/Ross, L
ela, A- 82 Brien ey, R St 84 Wa . 62
Man i . , G. 82 Rubi - 84 rahan, D yne, G. 76
niago, C- 46 O'Brien, T ick, C. 82 Strazzini . 84 Webe
Mar o' » T. 74 Rudul . zzini, A r, J. 26
M cusS. E. 58 COnnell' M Ru Phl N. 68 Strobel . 30 Webster, B
arden' N. 62 O'Fallon' D ° 80 ulz, M. 60 Strobel' K. 82 weck' K' ° 44
Marks, M- 54 Oberg, S . 32 Rushing, J. 70 Stromb » W. 86 Wehrma - 28
Marti M 88 Ok - 60 Russo, E erg, C. n, J. 86
M in, . erlund, A  E. 42 Stromber 46 Weller, M
artinez. pD. 64 Oldham, K '5 60 5 Strotherg' S. 76 Welton D. 8
Martz, C- 58 ‘Orem, A 0 Stub » E. 50 Wesl r Do 30
Marvchild H Ow » A, 32 S bs, A. 66 ey, J. 44
Matsui, Y 30 , T. 62 S . t, K. wh , K. 4
M 11. . Saunders, E ullivan, L 72 alen, M. - 8
Matterl' T. 18 SaVille"R . 48 Sullivan' S- 36 Wharton, M
atthGWS, Wo 34 Pa ScarOl ¢ 62 Suttles ’ . 20 Wheatle ¢ 54
Mat 5 ddock, C a, A. 2 r A y, T. 6
Mattlson, s. 20 Padron , C. 18 Schafer, A. 4 Swaney, S . 28 White, P 3.58 6
May, J'2436 Page, ég - 42 schiefer, R 72 Swangard, T * White, R. 82
M Y, *- Pape R. 70 Schmid, B s ° Swartz, A P Whitelaw, D
ayberry: Jg. 50 » R. 20 Schms . 56 . 82 Whit . 82
Ma 34 Pape, A. 4 chmid, J. 82 Sylte iitten, A. 80
M yexr. A. Papendi. 6 Schmidt, M  J. 24 Wilczynska, K
cCallum, B- 86 Pani eck, A. 68 Schuel . 82 E Wilkin » K. 66
McCarthY - M. 24 ap].‘shr R. 66 Sch eller, L. 30 Willi son, J. 34
McC S 42 Papish, U 4 ultz, K. 36 Taqg ) ams, S. 70
M ullys ™ Parker, T. o Schultz, N T gart, S. 22 Wilson, D. 48
cCune, S° 62 Paschelke. 36 Schwab, T - 92 TallerdaY. N. 76 Wilson, J. 3
McDonald: K. 78 Pat e, K. 34 Schwall - 93 anner, L Wilson 6
M M 50 el, A. 36 ) , E. 74 Tayl . 34 : , R. 38
MCFadden , M. Patricell; Sciarretta, T Ta or, A. 86 Wingard, G. 6
cGrath, B: 22 Peqq, J i, M. 46 Scott, J » T. 80 ylor, C. 44 Wisbey, J ®
Mcllraths 2° 64 , J. 88 Sc . 52 Texley Wi . 40
M r ! 30 Pegg, J. 50 ott, K. 24 Tho » K. 44 se, A. 24
cKelveY’ M. Pendleton Scott, S. 86 Th mas, N. 30 Wolfe, K. 68
McKeown / . 54 Pengell , D. 74 Seaton, D. 5 Thompson, C. 48 Wolfe, M. 56
McNutt K. gg Phillips. K60 Seljan, J. 6; Tigmgsonr J. 68 Wood, S. éo °
chutt, R. 8 Phillips: g Zi :ellers, 8 a4 Tob:;ck, C. 44 Wrightman, C. 40
ejer, K° Pierc . emien, S ! w. 20
Merrills 5 3:?2 POPe.yé.v'“zs Sentz, B. 826 K:\m' A. 22 ﬁ
Me A. 78 Po r J. 38 Serti omashek, M rough, T
yer: well, I c, J. 5 T , M. 24 Yat , T. 78
M M 46 p ’ R 76 Sha 4 orres., M es, P. 6
eyer s ¢ rebus ’ P nahan ’ J . 5 Tra ’ . 18 8
MQYer, N" 88 Prenderga;t 28 Sheller N. 306 Trapp' J. 38 Z
Meyexs- S- ;8 20 Price, N §6E' 26 Shenkin, M. 2 Try‘;ﬁ?k' J. 76
Migalewoo?! = 76 Prichard, T Shipp, J. 60 ’ o S 72 2ander, I. 74
Mihaloe¥! A.32 Prince, S .7 80 Shipway, A. 42 TUrng' D. 62 ZJ..IlIl'llerman' H 80
Mijlman:s 18 Puleo, J ' 4- 22 Shown, J. 558’ ins, J. 50 Tw sing, K. 38 Zorn, J. 84. 8
Mitchelt’ 32 (ﬂ? ) 2 Shumate, D eto, H. 44
Mitchell’ ’ Siegrist M 36 n
Molatores 38 . Siemens. D. 62
Molina , 54 Quigley, a Simm s, D. 30 Uhl
M ! 16 Quinne - 84 immons, J. 30 horn, E
OOdY ? B o . y 4 D o SlmOn Uhlh ¢ 64
M 48 Quirk 68 . s, A. 74 orn, K
00re ’ C - ’ J . 34 Slmon Uts ’ ° 60
Moore, D- 82 * Si s, A. 78 ey, K. 50
Morri 24 OTSOT R
Mott A E- Sinclaij - 18
M t, A. 176 Ramsey . air, S. 38
oye, D » E. 18 Sirota v
Mu ’ . 84 Ramsey . r G. 76 an Du
eller r M. 24 Sirota yn, K. 8
, Y. 78 Randal r T. 54 Van D 8
all, E. Sirot uyn, P. 7
4 crelly. . van Esso, A 5  ra
elly' S. 60 Vann' M.' ¢ 66 ge b)’ Karj_ BO
Varn 84 SSs
on, P. 22
. a

Skel
ton: C. 32 Vauah
ughn, B
. 32
93

- L e = - . r
“
K1 N ETE T
. - =
i
.
|




}\mhazzahnrz,

| | |
o g8 T¥Eo,. T TEE




1h

v R

- -

ww




96

...other Ropseurplt H.IJ.. 5









